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CEî r:iML AuniMiaTiiATivE riiitiUNAL 

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKMOlil

3 / '  7 iT9 .

APPLICAiMT(3)

.■̂erj j. 3 u ro ti i /tl No * / 7 f  o f  i 9 a g Y ^>

J -

?tapuri .ENT■: 3) '̂S-

Particulars to^'be examined

1.
2 .

3 .

4 .

5.

6 .

7 .

Is the appeal competent" ?

a) Is the application in  the 

prescribed form ?

b)

c)

Is the application in paper 

book'’ form 7

8,

9 . '

1 0.

Have six' complete sets of the 

application 'been fiied- ?

a) ■ Is 'th e  appeal in  time-?

h) I f  hot, by how m a n y 'd a y s it  

is. beyond time?

c) Has suffieient  case for not

fnaking the application in time, 

been filed?'

Has the- document of authorisatior/

. Uakalatnama been f i l e d '7 
JjT '

Is the application accompanied by ' 
8 ,D , /p o s t a l  Order for Rs.S'D/-

Has the certified copy/copies, 

of the order(s) against'which the 

application .is  made been f ile d ?  •

a) Have the copies of the

documents/relied upon by the 

applicant and mentioned in  the 

application, been .f i l e d "? .

_b) ' Have the documents referred, 

to in (a )  aboue dCil'y attested 

by a Gazetted Officer and 

numbered accordingly 7 -

’c ) Are the documents referred

to in  (a )  above neatly typed

in  double sapce ? ‘

^Has, the index of documents, been

filed and pa'gcfing done properly ?

Have the- chronological details 

of represGntati'on made and the 

'out come uf .such representation 

been indicated in the application?

Is the matter r ^ s e d  ip  the appli­

cation pendirfg before any court of  

Law or any other Bench of Tribunal?

Endorsement as to result of examination

O ■ ■

/ V V ^  ; :

y ^
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■ 7 ^  ■ ■ ; /■
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No-
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1 2 .

11.

Particulars to be E>caminod

Are the application/dupl,icate 
copy/spare copies signed ?

13.

1 4 .

1 5 .

16 .  

1 7 .

1 8 .

1'9.

Are extra copies of the applicatiojii 

with Annuxures filed. ?

a )  Identical with the Original ? 

b} Oefoctive ?

. c ) Wanting in Annoxures

Have t h e 'f i l e  sizo&nuelopes 

bearing full addr.ess'cs of 'th e  

respondents been filed ?

Are the, giuen address th'e 

registered address ?

Do .the naiTiBs of the, parties 

stated in ’ the copies tally with

those indicated in  the appli­

cation ?' ■

Are the translations certified  '

to be ture or supnorted by an-

Affidavit affirming- that they 
are true ?, . . ' ,

Arc the facts, of the case

m entioncdan  item no.-'6 of the ' 
■application ?

a) Concise ?

b) Under distinct -heads ?

■ Numbered cohsectiualy IJ,

Typed double space on one.-

■ side of the paper '7 •

Have the particulars- for interim 

order prayed for indicated with' 

rdasons ? . ' . ■ ‘ '

yjhether all, the remedi'es hauc 

been exhausted.. ' ' ' >

Endorsenrent. as to result of examinetion

Ti •

;  ' -

dlnesh/



5 O.A. no. 178/89(L)

5/1/90

Hon' Hr Justice Kamleshwar Nath, V.C. - ;

Hon»'Mr. K. Qb=.wa. 4^M.-^

Shri Q. Hasan counsel for the applicant and

Dr, Dinesh Chandra counsel for the respondents are

present. Applicant's counsel files rejoinder*

List this case for on 9«3-90.

Heard the amed counsel for the parties 

in C.M.A.No. 203/89 (li) on the amendment application. 

The facts stated in this application concerns 

entirely new cause of action, an'd, therefore^, 

cannot be incorporated in the present application 

by way of an^ndment. The airesndinent applicatioji 

is rejected; it will be open to the applicant to 

file a fresh j»titipn, if#he so likes*

A.M. ■ V.C.

(sns)

1 ^ ' ^ '
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RESERVED

CENTRA An-IIHIST.'IATIVE, TRIBUHiUl. 

LUCKSOW BENCH 

LUCKMOVJ

O.A. 178/89(L)

Jagdish Prasad

versus

Applicant.

Union of India & otfeers Respondents.

Hon.Mr. Justice U . 0 .Srivastava, V .C . 
Ho b . Mr. A ,B ,Gorthi^ Adm.Member,___ _

(Hon. Mr. Justice U ,C . Srivastava/ V .C .)

The applicant has challeged Memo dated 26.6.89

issued by Superintendent of Post Offices, Barabanki

of imputation of misconduct 
and Memo dated 11.12.88/containing three charges

of misconduct and Memo dated 7 .6 .39  issued by the Sub- 

Divisional Inspector Post Office (East) Sub Division, 

Barabanki containing charge of political pressure during 

the pendeBcy of appointment.

2. Respondent No. 2 appointed S,hri Satyanam on 

2 6 .6 .8 9 .The appoicant was initially appointed on

30 .6 .76  by Sub Divisional Inspector(Mufassil), Lucknow 

x^hich desigRatiOB is now Sub Divisional Inspector (Sast)

as Extra Departmental (Mail) Peon at branch post office,

C^rawan, Sub Post office Subena Tehsil Haidergarh,

District Barabank* on a salary of Rs 75/- .On 25.3.88 a

j|
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new brasch post 

Hu sain abaci sub p

Dffice vjas established at Zamia 

Dst ofrice Sutaeha and for this

purpose the aames were sponsorsd from Ernplo^eat

ExchaT-,ge and rhe applicant also as required by the

Superintendent of post o ffices ,filled  the proforma 

as he was serving the department for the lagt 13

y-ars. The applicant's aarae alongv;ith two outsiders

.whose names were registered in the Employment Exchange^

were sponsored by the Employment Exchange. The

appliQafat alleges that on verification the Pradhan

of tne village gme false report and the respondent

lSiO.5 .Sb ri  toatyanam was a p p o in t e d . T h e  p o s t  .o f f i c e

was shitted from the house of applicant to the house.

of Satyanam on 5th July, .1989, The applica^.t filed

representation to the Director, Postal Services, New 

Hydeeabad, Lucknovj against the; same. .Even before the 

appoiiqtment of respondent No. 2 had rejected the 

report of Sub Divisif^al Inspector aad c ailed for 

direct applications from the c andidates for the post 

of Extra Departmental Branch Post Master from B .D .O .

Incnarge of P. S. .Subeha and Pradhan of 2 ami a HusaiHabaQT^'

Verirication was made by the Sub Divisional Inspector' 

ana according to the applicant the other two persons

Lai Bahadur and Ram Achal who belong to the village |

Pure Misra, were recruited, ■ ' ?■
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A charge sheet was issued to the applicant cojhtaining 

three charges.One is that he has acted rnalafide and he

took BO action in respect of money order of Mani Ram

to one Rsmesh Chandra Pasi ajid second charge against 

him is that he obtained money order but cash mon.ey 

v\’as not paid , the third charge vjas that the applicaHt

handed over money orders of Rs 300/- for delivery to

Baijnath aad g sve money to Basant Ram, The applicant

was discharged by the said authority by giving one

waraing butthe respondent No. 4 on 7 .6 .8 9  issued a

fresh charge sheet in the matter of appoiatment ob

the post of Extra Departmerital Branch Post Master.

The applicamt refuted the charges. AccordiE.g tothe

appli;caBt he has been working as Extra Departmental

Bail Peos .for the last 13 years- aiidv.'he is entitled to

the superior post of Extra Departmeatal Branch Post

Mias ter aad respondentK Wo. 5 is only 8 th pass vjhile

he is High School.So far as the charges are corc erried,

the applicant was not guilty.

i t /

3. The respondents have resisted the claim of the 

applicant .Respondent No. 5 pointed out regarding certaira 

conciuct and chara.cter of the applicant aad foul played 

with fiozeia of money order cases, tampered the registered 

letters and burnt the letters, v^hereafter he was renoved

by the department end decided not to appoint him oh 

the said post. The fresh applications i-iere invited for

and after aecessary action the hks  respondent No. 5 was 

appointed on the said post. As a matter of fact/ he is 

resident of that village. Oxily three names v»ere forvjarded 

from the Employrnent Exchange to fill up two vacancies 

of E .D .M .P . ^  B.PM, and, other names v^ere left by
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by the Emplo3/ment Exchange because the applicant 

was active, in playiag foul game. Hr.Baij Nath wsis, 

appoint0G out of three Bames* and only two narnes were

left .Hence the appointment. Vv’as. held in abeySce.

So far as the appointment is concerned it has been 

statec' that th e  S. B, I .  (East) is not the appointiag 

authority and he was appointed till new appointment 

vias made.

4. The official respondents have stated that 

the applicant was not c epartm.ental candidate.There 

was no provision for such departmental candidate and

for recruitment to,.the said post.While making 

appointment, it was found, that the conduct and 

performance of the applicant as Extra Departmental

Branch Post Master was not satisfactory andhe was 

relieved of his charge and another person v-jas engaged 

v/no carried on the work. The applicant vjas issued 

chargesheet for misconduct.

5. Thus, from the facts it, is evident that so far 

as edu@:ational qualification is concers§d, one ^pears 

8th Pass and one is 10th fa il. From tl:e record and 

pleadings it  sppeers t hat t he respondent No. 5, who 

has be;n selected, was also resident of t hat village.

Now, it v.;as for the authorities to select ivhosoever

was betfeer.We accordingly, do not find anything wrong p

S
i'"' thi^s-elaction of respondent No. 5 . We donot find i

any merit in the Application and e.ccordingly the 

Application is dismissed with no order as to costs.

A.M. r v . c .

Shakesl/ Lu cknow: Dgted*. <5 / ? 2--



(Qentr*! Administrative lnuunsi4 
Circuit ‘‘r"';h, Luc'̂i'iovv 

I Date *f f'i-i-'.,
' . . Bate ef k:;C.'ipi L,'-

In  tiie iipn'tile Central Administrative Tri'banal,Addl.Bench,

, ; - Allahabad,Circuit Bench,Luck®s^yty R*gistrar(j)

■; ' . Application no. j ' ^ o t

■Jagdish Prasad Yadav ...Applicant

Versus

Union of India and iDthers ...Respondents

I ii_d_e X

| l .n o . _  _5ocujnents_|_ description____ __________________________ ____

;

1 .

2 .
3.

6.

Application ■ I-15

%
Annexare-3 (Impugned order dt .26 .6 .89  of ) \ S

appointment of respondent n o .5

Annerare-5(linpugned tiemo d tlI.I2 .88  and') 2 ^

charge sheet, issued by respondent 

no. 4

lBinTagu£‘e-8(Impugned !'•:(.emo dt.7 .6 .6 9 and its) ’i? V A  '2>2

charge sheet 4±ssued against 

the applicant

7 . Yakalatnama

Bank draft lo . ^ d a t e d  July 2̂  ,1989 

. issued by

Place Lucknow 

Dated : July 3 / ,1989

(Qamrul Hasa'''h)
Advocate

Counsel for txie applicant •

■r-
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Before txie Hoa' ble Central .■v.duiiriistra'feive -Tribunal

Aadl. Bench, Allaiiabad, Circal'c Bencri, Lucknow.

Application So. of 1 9 3 9 ^ 0

Jagdish. Prasad Yadav aged about 52 years, 

s/o Sri Bal Yadav , r/o Y.U. and Post 

2«amin Husainabad , Sub-post Office Subaka 

Tahsil Haiderganj, Distt. Barabanki.

. . .Applicant

?s.

T.-L

2-

3-

4-

5-

Uni n̂ of Indiihrougn tne Chief Post 

i-iaster General, U .P, Circle, Luckno'w.

The Director, Postal Services , Lucknow 

Region, Lucknow.

Txie Superintenaant of Post Offices, 

BarabariKi.

Sub-DivisiOi.al Inspector (iiast), gab-Livisio.:.. 

Barabanki.

Satya kaui, Branch peso k'aouer, pre&enti^ 

posted in Brancn Post Qfxice , .loamixi Husainab^.d, 

Sub-Post Office Sub^na^Tahsil Haidergasoh.' ,

Barabanivi.

,Respondents.
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I- particulars of Orders a;s;ainst

¥/:.iC£i L.he a;).:Iieatioxi is uiade__

Th.e application is  raade against

2.

the follo'wing ordert

i- Order

II- Date

III-  Passed by

(a ) Impugned Hemo lo . EPJ-

128 Sl^/^amin Husainabaa dt.

2 6 .6 ,1 9 8 9  issued respondent
t

a o .S  appointing respondent

no .4 as Bxtra Departmental

Brancn Post Master (Mnexure-3)

to this application.

(B)“ Me.-uo dt. 1 1 / 1 2 /8 8  of *

Imputation of misconduct along- ^
. ~ f

•  1

with charge-sheet containing ,

tnree charges (Annexure- S  ) and 

MeiaO of misco.udu.ct dt. '!/6/8y 

issued alongmt.^ tne charge sheet 

'by Sub-Divisional Inspector Post] 

Offices (ilast) Sub-Division

Daraba.n.ui containing charge of

political pressure duilng pendenc

O
of appoint.:.ent [ Annexures. . 8M ..

lY)- Sub;iect in Eriev

Applicaxit seeks redressal for Quashiug of 

Remo of appointaent’dt. 26/6/39 in favour of 

Satyanaij issued by respondent no. 2, Memo of iiaput 

tion misconduct at. I I / l 2/88 along¥it,._ the charge 

sheet issued by Inspector of Post Offices as 

contai.xea in ( Anne,;:ure. . ssa* , . . . )  and Memo of

iiioutation of iiii sc endue t dt. 7/6/89 alongwith ine



I
charge siieet as ' contained in Annexare-8 

issued by Sub Divisional Inspector Post Ofiices(iiast) 

Barabanki.The applicant requests for tne issue of 

direcU ons to respondents to itsake appointment of 

the applicant being Extra Departmental I qeI Peon of 

Garawan Branch Post Office,Sub Post Office Subeha 

District Barabanki as Extra Departmental Branch Post 

Master after canceliii£g a^poi^jtment of the 

respondent no.5 on the basis of his outsider and having 

no better legal claim than the applicant.The entire 

action of the respondents nos.3 and 4 against the 

applicant is perfectly/ illegai,arbitrary,unreasonable,

- im- ■ ■
unjust,malafide,diBcriffiinatory,and violative of prificiple

of natural justice.

2-Jurisdiction of tne Tribunal.

The applicant declares that tne subject of the

order a,-_,ainst viMch ne v̂ ants redressal is within the 

jurisdiction of.the Tribunal.

3. Limi tati on

The applicant further declares tne application 

is witnin limitation prescribed under Sec. 21 of the 

Adtflinistrative Tribunal Act. 1985.

4. -Facts of the Case-.-

That t/ie applicant by means of ths application 

seeks his appointment on tne post of iixtra 

Departmental Branch post Master in Brancn Post Office 

ẑ aiiiin Husainbad,Sub Post Office Subena .Tansil Haidergarh 

as the the opp.partj n o .5 aas been arbitrarily ana 

illegally given appointment on the post of Extra 

^  Departui^ital Brancn r^ost Master. The applicant .

* ■ ' / .



4.

also ciiallengeid tiie validity of tiie change shee'ts
-

dated. I I /I2 /8 B  and 7/6/89 isrsuea by respondent no ^  

alongwitii the Memo imputation of misconduct as contained 

in Annexares. .8 ..

4-2 - That .the a]pr)iicLnt jpasse.d Junior High

School 3xajniiiation in .the year 1972 hut unfortunately, 

he couldnot succeed in the Hitih School Exaoiination.

A photostat copy of Sunior Hitih School is  filed as

Annexure-I tO' tiiis application.

4 - 3)- That the applicaat was inM ally  appoin­

ted on 50 .6 .76 by Sub Divisional ing-aector (Mufassil)
\ “

lucknow wldc.h designation is now as sub-Divisional 

Inspector (iSaot) as Extra Departmental, (mail) peon at 

Branch post oiiice Gerawan, Sub post office Sube.>..a 

Tansil Haidergarh lastt, 3arai.)amci. Total jay of the 

said post w'as Is . 75/~ . A true photostat copy of tne 

certificate showin^: appoint..ent is am.exed as

Anne2:ure“ 2 to this application.

4- 4 fnat on 2 5/3/Bo -a new branch post office

was established at 2amia ,Eu.saiuaoad Sub-post Office 

Subena and for tris purpose iiataes were suponsored from 

Employiient Sxchax.ge Baraban^^i where' applicant najHe is 

registered as legisti'ation -o. 1147/88.

4-5 That the applicant subjiits tnat Dupeihn-

' ■■ tendant po-.t Offices, Baraoanhi recaired applications

on an office profoiL.a exiu tiie applicant fulfilled  t#ê - 

said proforma as ■fsquire'd a..is sei.Lt tne s iiie by 

r6i;ihBterea post. V-



5.

4-b:-' ’̂® applic^am,

who Hal oeen servl*.g ^na po::l;.i d3p.rteert xor the 

last teirteeu y e a r ., «a3 t.e ae...rt^ental candi..te

Ti'l P Pfirolo Vi'iiGi’i’t iiiCH!Cj3.9Ai£,S 0 "̂̂for 'cue saia pos^ out ouc uuî -Lû ..

de.ana bj the * .e .i n t e n d e n t  fort  O ixlces sent a p p x i c n f .j  

n a .e  alonfcvit.: two oatsiuers na:,,ely .iaa S in^ai ana iiaij- 

iiatn or- account ol their refeirtratious in  fcslojaent

exchaagg.

4_ 7 - - liJia-fc s o :T a r  as tiic applicant know s tna-c

ressonaeht no. H / B / 8 0  v isited  tne .a lla se  wnere Su.

resides and he aot verxiioation done b,- one Ham iihelawan, 

ir.:,dhan oS the village iaiuin Husainaoad. j.hj-=. xradhan 

gsTe i.rong anu false report against the applicant on 

tne oasis of aiamosily as his  ^ather naa oontestea

the panohayat eleetior. of i-raOaan.

4 _s . .  That on aecou.,t of newly il le g a l  appointment 

of aatyans^ son of Jagdamoa the Branch Port O ffice  ■

has been shifted from the house of applicantto tne 

house 01  a *  Satyanair. on 5th Jui., 1 ^89 .

4- 9:-
'jjiiat aggileveo. oy tiie

. ciAA'nex&^L^ firv)7>eyi/rr£-3 Vb /Ano

of appointraent dt.  2 6 .6 :^ 9 /  the applicant umde a

representation 1 9 ,7 .6 9  to Director, Postal Services

1 . .c*
Hew Hyedrabad, Lucicnov^.(respondent no. 2) ana COpj 01

the satK3 also endorsed to oupsrintendent ol Podt Ofi'i 

•-i>arauanki. (responaenx no. jj) . ' A true oiiotostat co*'>’;
-a" 'J

OX the

„ces

f

i o  .....„

p . ■
U," /■I’riA'.
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4-1 o:- Shat at triis stage, it is also neccSBary .

to point out tnat prior to xi-e aforesaid appointmeiit , 

tx'ie respondent no .2 bad rejected the report oi 3>iD-divi­

sional Inspector (respondent no. 4) and. called for 

direct application^Iroi'ji tne canuiaates i.or tne pocjt 

of jistra departmental Branch poet Master irom B .D .O .? 

Incnarfe-e P .S. Su'dena  ̂and pradhan of Zamin HusainaDad.

j

4„Tx That the applicant ag^n^ applied on

19,9.88 for the said post, a copy ofacknowledgcme.n; 

j  ' reoeipt of the appiiCc:.,tion ib filed as ifihe>..ure-4—

to this petition.

j 4-12;-  That, in trds connection, the Sub-Divisional

Inspector again mad© varificatioh about the house 

income , educationyaiid hharacter o f  the applicant 

iacluding' two other out-^aers7”^affl«®f Bahadur 

and Ram Achal wh© do not belong to vixlage Ziaaiin  ̂

Husaina-Dad. In fact, tney are tne residents of Pure 

Misra and therefoi'e, t n e aid not come in the iieid 

of eligibility for recruitruent to tne said post.

- 4-X3;-’ ■■ ■ That resp o nd ent n o . ' i'issued cnarge sneew

dt. I I .1 2 .8b to the applicant containing 'j cnargeo 

against theapplicant.Ist charge was that tne' applicant 

gave monê - order of Mani iiaai Ki&ra xo Oi-e 

. aamesh Chanara Pasi. The applicant suomits tnat he 

nas not acted malaiiae ana tn.t is wh, imediately

■ , , ne took action and inoney oraer w^re ta^en bacK by

/ r  Mm and tiiereaf.ter .tne/ w§,re W M B

i
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7.

thus the parties*

The H a d  charge against the applicaiit was that

on 50.6i88 he obtained Money orders of Haasi-Hisar 

Post Office, but cash money during 30 .6 .88 to I I . 7.88 

was not paia. lUe fact is riUs that daring that period 

It Tias oo: t̂inuoas.Lj- jaisiiius and thus de^ay Goouted 

due'tonavoidaDle difiicuities.

The Ilird charge was that Jagdish Prasaa (apslioant 

handed over money OKer= of iis. 3000- for deliver/ to 

Bai|nath and gave money, to Basant liam.

Ine apolicant 'submits tn-t in payment voucuer uS. 

200/- were notea ±n ixpenditiire coiouffin insteau oi 

30©/-Bs«t2axii8: in advertant'ly. A true photostat c-.py

of tne memo oi iiuputfittjicn of aiisco'nducc dt. i l .12.88

 ̂ &ione,^atn tne cnar-e sheet is filed herewith as 

■4n.:.e.̂ ure-5 to this application.'

4- 14;-  ̂ Thax on 13 .5 .88  Sub |ost Master Subena 

sent a letteif- to applicant asking alia to deposit iis.IO( 

lincl^sified cash Viiiile ne accepted biiiiselx that in 

expenditure colouiiin he has noted, ies. '3§0/- and in cash 

coloumn total cash was shox̂ ii as Its. 39(1- whicn snoulc 

have 'been xls. 2911- • A true photostat copy of letue 

dt. 13 .5 .88  is  filed ne.rewith as liaiexure-6 to this 

application.
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4-15 - That in reply to tne charge sheet, theapplicant

subraitteddefence statement dt. 25.7.89 to respoiadent ' 

no. 4 . T true photostat copy of the same ±s filed 

a e r e m • jjmeixire-7 to thi s application.

4-16;^ • That the applicant has reliably leani'feF

that he has been 'discharged. I'rom charges by giving him 

a warning but it is. stragge exiougn that the authority , 

concerned kept the decision secret instead of intimating 

the incumbent of the proceedings conducl^lagainst iiini.

4-1? 1- ' That despite tne above, the respandent 

no. J on 7.6.89 has issued a fresh charge-sheet in order 

to cause injury to the applicant in the matter of 

appoi9.tment oh post of Extra Departmental Branch I>oet - 

Master against which Sri Satyanam an outsider has been 

appointed without bonafide and legal claim,. '

4-18: -That it is to be noted that the applicant, has already 

officiated on tne post on which Sri Satyanam has been 

appointed by Respondent no. 4. A true copy of charge 

report dt. 25.3.88 showing officiation on the post is 

filed as, Annexure-7-A.
•v

- 4-19:- That'in this charge sneet, the respondent 

no. 4 has made wrong and .false charge to the effect 

that +ne| tri.ea to pressurise by two M.L.As ana Block 

Pamu«kW. In tnis connection^,the applicant sent a 

replj dt. 20.6.69 &enyli-g allegation of pressurization. 

a- true photostat copy of tne Memo dt. 7.6.89 alongwith 

tne chare,e sheet is filed nere'i-rith as Annerare-8 and

reply df. 20.6.89 iis Anneaure-9 to xbis application.
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the applicant is a laborious and 

an hones o employee of tne Postal L'eoartmentsi and he 

aever tried to put liiiiuenoe upon the concemirig 

oliicers lor nie appointments.

21; - That. froffli "the document annexed witn 

txie 'application, itwill show tnat the Ixtra Departmen­

tal Mail peon like hiia has put in 13 years service 

and on that basis, he was legally and bonafide 

entitleduo be considereoi xor the superior post of 

Extra Departmental Branch Postmaster of Eamin 

liusalnaDadj S'uD -Post Office. The respondent no. 5” 

is vIII class pass while applicants is High School 

failed candidates.

4-22;- That there was no occassioiifor the 

concerning authorities to ignore' his claim by taking 

tne.wrongful plea of disciplinary proceedings on the 

basis of the charge sheet, though Jfte -feas not found

guilty,M  file Charges iiiaae iri cnarge-sheet dt.Il/l2/8S
I ,

ana xne secona charge sheet d'f'. 7/ 6/89' based

on irivolous and vexations gouiids , ii'ihiiaiiare liable 

to -be set-asiue.

0

That pLUle-l7 of Post and Telegrapn

j;iiztra jjepc^rtnental Agent::, (conduct -oj service } p,ule 

1964.-Section II in respect of Method of recruitment 

have not been followed at all . It  provides that it 

has been decided b._, Post Master &enera.lthat working
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\

iixtra i/ep£.rtiiî iit£vl iigent̂ i should, be priority

over all otuer categories except retrenc.-.ed Extra 

Dejjivrtmental Agents'.for' s3lectioii of services poets 

if  tiiey satisfy all tiie ct^naidates prescrioea in

t>

;uucxu.u, j

‘*̂1

5- detail s of Remedies :

That tiie appiiaant made representation-ai^.inst 

ti-e appoints eat of an oatMde e,;3i'j.did,..tt on 19 /7 /79  

to tiie Director Postal Services Hyderabad , luciia.ow , 

wrdcii order is  uiifair, unreasoiiabie, arbitrary, 

illegi. and is liable to. i>e setaside (Amie:rare-3A ).

6“ ' Matuers not Previously f i led' 

or •pe'ridi.i.,̂  otucr coiil?ts«

She applicant further declar-'s that he has not 

previously filed any applici:.tion, writ petition or

suit 'regarding matter in respect of which this 

present application has been made in an.y court o„ 

law or any other authority or any other Branch of

'a

the Tribunal and nor any sucn application writ ©v 

, 0 ^
suiti is 'oending before airy one oi tnem.

(L

’7” Reliefs Sought for .

That tne applicant in vie’.: of tne about prays 

for tiie folloi^ixng reliefs:-

(a)- To quasn iiupugned Meuio dt. Il /l2 /6B  alongwitn 

tne charge sheet annexea with it issued by Inspector

, / r



w

V

.II.

of Post Offices(East)as contained in Aimexure-5 

and Memo dt.7/6/89 alongwith the chargesiieet issued 

by^tJae Sub Divisional InspecteT Post Offices(East) 

contained in ilnnexure-8,and also quash impugned 

Hemo,no.Kpj''-l28/BDA 2ainin Husainbad dt.26.6.89 

issued by tne Superintendent Post Offices!respondent 

no.3)

(b)To‘issue oider or directions to respondents 

to declare the appointment order of respondent no .5 .

as illegal,unjust,iaalafide and violative of principle 

of natural justice and thereafter the applicant 

be appointed on the nevily created post of Sxtra 

Departiiiental Branch Post Master in Branch Post 

Office 2atflin Husainsihad,Sub Post Office Subeha 

Tsiisi 1 liai de rgarh, Barabanici.

V

(c)To pass any other orders which tkis Hon'ble 

ribunal deems just and pTOpei  ̂ in the circumstances

of tne cafse.

8 . Grounds

( A ) '
Because tne respondents 3 and 4 have acted 

arbi trari ly ,iaalaf ide, discrirainatory 

in not 'appointing tiie applicant on the post 

of Extra Departmental Branch Post Master

0ontd.l2.
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aLi.Cc recruitir-to a*i oat-sider ( respoiiaent no. ^

l y '  '
who. diu not iirfee come in tiie field of elegibi- 

-i-ioy and was i.-ou i;iavin;_;, atij bet-ter lei-_,al 

claim txian the applicant.

j3j- Because 'one veriiicotion wsks not )̂roiDerl̂ > done 

by txie Sub- Divisional Inspector who cox.;tacted 

Pradhan ox tne village ag inst wnom applicants
«

father nad contesteu tx.& Panchayat election 

. in tne past and he did not appli' hisivdependexit 

mind on txie fact that Sat>ana.u does not belong 

to Zaniin Husaincibad . He isactually tne 

resideuG oi Purey •

v ;-

1))-

Because tne order of aopointLient passea in 

favoar ol tne r esponaent no. ^  is  liaole to 

be set aside as there is violatioii ox Article 

14 ana 1 6 of the constitution.

Because from tne facts' and circuiastances bias 

and prejudice act®^oi respondent no. 5 is 

obvious, nence tne apijliCcJit has been caused 

prejudice in the matter of appointj^ent lor tne

• post of ■ lixtrd hepartriient 1 Branch Post Master.

E)- Because tne r esponamt no. 5 ana 4 have not

17 ^  - ■
folio«ea rule’pr post and Tele^rapii. Bxxra

Departiiieiital Agents (conduct u service ) 

rLule 19 o4.

w T 7 f u ) ' 5 l i i ?  w / i ' /
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F )“ Because there'is/wa-s no justification for
I

tile respondent no. 4 to igxiore’ right of 

prioritj of t iie applicaiit , because xie had 

afii'ciated sis E'xtra Departiiiental Branch Post 

Master as contained in Annexure-7--A- __ to 

tiiis application. , .

G-)- Because in view of method of recruitment given

in Section I I  of - Post and Telegraph K-xtra 

Departmental Agents (conduct oi service^ Rules, 

the applicant ought to have been given prefe­

rence order respondent no. 5 as the applicant 

possesses better qualification iee. High School 

failed while he is Y III  class. Matilculate are 

given preference in the matterof BDSPM/IDBPM 

posts.

H)- Because the applicant is having long experience 

of service and he has been discnarging duty

as Extrsi Departmental (Mail) peon since the 

year 1976 andunder these circuinstances it 

cannot said that he triea to put influence 

through M.h.As etc.

I)~ ' Because the Ilnd charge-sheet issued against

the applicant containu wrong, false and baseless 

charge and, therefore the same is liable fee 

vi Giateci.

■G)- Because the'vm iiication in the case of the 

ap plicant' hasnot been i'airly' done by the

I b U i W i y p I ^  respondent' no. 4.
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i • order it any prayed for pending

ii.iai aecisio^ of triis applic&tio.. tne applicant 

seeics xor tke loiiwing liiteriia oraers.

lii'fcerii'ji orderoii the ap'jlication may dsieex

.■ ■■TV.  ■ . * ' 1 ^ % " '
Ainaljr oe passea oirectii;g taerespondents no. 2 tod i  

not to tne proceed in the matter oi.IInd chargesheet 

issued along ¥itxi the iuejao at, 7/6/89 as contained

10- i-aruicaiars Of the Indian Postal

order in respect of the applicant.

.riio. I - Indian Postal order no. [)p7Cf S'̂ l/

Ho. 2- Issue by. ^

-fw-
V-

II- List of Ainxexure~I

Ai-.iiexu.re

Anneicure'-'2

ilnnexui-e - 3

Annexure - 4 .

Anne Sure -5

Annexure - 6

Innezure - 7

Annexure - 8

.Annexure - 9

Annexure ~ 10

Verification

I ,  'Jagdisii ±'d. i & cl8,v above naineu. î ori:ciî ŝ  

as -lixtra Depnrtiiientc.l Postman at Viliams o-erav̂ an, laiix



Jl

''-1

1 SUD-Post Ofiice StL'bei.ia, Barabanki do iiere by verify 

'that the contents of paras

...............................................are true _to my persoiinal

Knowledge , and contents oij i J ^ ^ 8  '

............. . » . . . . ' ....................  .arebelievedby me to

be true on legal advice and I  have not sup,.,reesed. 

any Liater:Lal facts. ■

15.

Dated/3/-7.I989 

Place Lac.vxiow.

• bisnatUreof tne Applicant

( Qajirui fiasan )
Advocate

■' Ap’olicant
Ootuxsei xor tne |)ms:xsxisa[Erx
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Circui l. i'v’nch Luclyî ovv 

^ Application No. ' *i»of i9B9

Sri Jagciish Prasad . • . Applicant'
Vs.

Union of IndivJ v. others Htjspondent

■ ANNi^XUti£ NO. .......... .. ......

Indian Post and^Telegraph Department 

memo No. EPF - IZH /Jm in  Husalnabad '^ated 26.6*b9

1. Shri Satya Nam Singh is hereby ap olnted as EDSE^/BPM/feDMC

(name of ottice) SOBPM o^:ticft ot Jarnln m

b«! Bvich ellowBnc?? .-ik adudwi.b 1 e. I, rc'iro Lim e to

2 ,  Shi 1 .S.tt y.*in.im Sli'tgh ;ih:>ul<l o l J  ly ninl < l»fl<

•.-riiploym ■111 <1JS KDHW  wii'iU bft in i hr-

liable r.o be teminatpd by him the undr^rstgnea by noti­

fying the order is writing and that he shall also be gov< ,̂rned 

by the t* i< T Department Agents (conduct and serviee) Rules 

1964 as amended from time to time, Shri satyanam Singh 

should clearly understand*
n

3* Thrtt he will have to pi.ovlde a s u b s t i t u t e  on his risk, and 

refjponfilbility wh«nnv<:*c h proce^ida '.)u lf?nv« oitet contai­

ning piior apptoval*

4 , That he will have to proliide accommodation to house the

p.O* tree oi cost*

That ha Rhouia furnish the tequire^d security of. fe* 3OU0/-

ii»feujtipflon« of aionvjiwith rt c^rUtlcat«

\r>.u> ti.M t.MjiatisrHci H  tcmii; not bfflow Urn

of M» L)» B. S»

6. That his aprpointment is subject to satisfactory verification oi 

of his character antic'^ndent income residence, quali£ication> 

as aatitfactory health#

7« If  these conditions are acceptable to him he should commu­

nicate his acceptance in the proforma enclosed^.

Sc ( ^ ■

Supdt* of Poet Offices,

Barabanki Dn« Barabanki - 225001

^op y  to *-

The Postmaister Barahianki H^O*

A  2- The S . Do I .  PCs S .D .I*  (SAST) w. r-t* his f a t t e r  tuu
^  d a t e d .................................tor getting the charges transfer to the

^  ap  rovHd c a a d i d a t e  a f t e r  obi,•'=Ts/i ng uR ual  fo r m a litte e  and

ySubinii-'sion of letter of: acceptai^ce application of security

^ ^ / b o n d  d iscriptive  partl5 ..ar  health certificate , attestation 

from (in douplicate) e t c  to this o f i ic e ,  

i, shri Satyanam aingh « /o  » Jagdafrii>a village . Pur® Kerah^n 

iJamin Husainabad^ Post*' Husainabad, Via  Subha D istt .

Barab-Mikio

♦
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oetore xhe Ce,iirnl AJmifiistrative Tribunal
Bench Allahubad 

wi I’c lilt I i t) c) 1 Lu(. i( n-0 vv
* . . o f  1989

J n  J j g m s h  P r j s j J  A p p l ic a n t  -  ■ v

Union  of Inclij s. olh.ers . . .  H e s p o n o « n / ^ ^  ' \

. 5

E,i .1 ,* j i jf,

8 AH^u,-vi^K. 226001
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fjis. ^ â il C4tirciir i;ig2̂  § I . .
A *

3 /  »a , .  •••  ̂ af^n a R: ^
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<14 qi'^uuei hÛ  ^  (Hi f̂:̂ 31;i'̂ l<|̂ l ^;.SSil
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4 .4 , 35^ -as '#i1 iilfil.J Sedf 3ia^if

atc(lg>R 011̂ 311 I 3iCl̂i«t So'S ~Cfi h 3H'?tU’ ajitbsl 3il^' 3i^QI
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foirro sfpqo ( )' _

>o ■ ' ' .̂ :

■ '^0{ *"

■ m^fr ^ t e : errf^v 

■,^ Tlg^fT,-

I
V?

n

^ T W K  f - ^ o i ? W = S  

■' ^trr'.^q-^.



\ -
V

(V)

r > '

X
'V,/.

* vj

y„ f^^^T^hSfr  fto ^o-^-cc ^o ?oo)- 3*

■' ’fe T O r c  I;

f r  TT*  ̂ t | pwi: q t c ^ g ^ w s

n̂*, '#-TH i^O rv-«:.-<-c

T O  ‘% %  'I T W  ^qajt'o =fo o?n-f^o 4-<i-c:c. ?.oo> -. ^

i

s T W  r u  ?o mo -̂13-<=C.

•4 'pqo ,!

' ^  ■ : f  01 - a iq s ^

errg?- qtc-s 3irftn- »̂r 

ft'i ij!| f s *? H .

mw=-n- y
N3 ■

tjpf Tj-qr^ .^ ' f ^  ^  .snr  -vfr ^Frfr*̂  ^ t k  w = ^-

? S -{Fit;? >T4' s m t l f  % f%5 WTt !!Sr t  1
_____ ______________ umm aa> Mat <■» O^ ST* 1«K  H »  iO» •!«* **• '■"•

<PW H a  CA» «M a<N< « « «»«» ol» »# »«B H» *?* «

'i^'r-^ em-o #^0 ?^t5!T cfwT̂ f"-̂  q 'fe  w e r

l^'fTf ?TfSn; I -

%HT^I ||h *NT^, ^TTT^^‘ t

?- . ,  >?fr T ^ l  5^ f !'̂ . JTtf jt  f  w i  -ito

“  - ■st'tTrm.wrn^' i ■

, ,  ^-cf rrq jx ^  t t ^  *̂ to '

cTT̂  ̂ ^TW^iT-l

■̂01 -- SPfS^T^
ts« saiM* ra«(a <

STT'^"'qlT'S 

xr^ n trf\ .

k 'cKI of^i



‘''■"'V ‘j’- - I, I (. ,v1hi|.m .I|,itl,, J f I !
/ I ' l l .  i •( ' I I ■ 1 , I 1 it I I .,i i ' I 

C i. £ c t, I i ! j n r J 1 L u!.:, r 1 u vj 

/y(,tli.cjLion iWo.. . . , , , o f  !,9b'}

5ri Jd'jdUh Pr-,u>ud ' Applicdirt
Vs.

Union of Indie d othe'cs ,,, Respondent• • ft

ANNl'KUiil- I'-D,...

-5*1̂
r

l n.RiniilAMi'Wi. awik-. ‘ •  .......

h P P  - P S  ( T|:Mic>{Kr ^qaw a

■r̂
J-

V»;v'€T'''"t. 4=r£r.-ir«v«.Kc*fl r a . ^ ^ r r

r /  C 'l<T<5VApr::^ y  ^

a v a r f V '4

^  ^ F  '>lt | ■ S;h

■S- 9 (1  ^ 'W 'q W l  T m r c  x p  ^ ’•nrsT «4^ ^TtTffSi' lo f e y ( i S '

7:fj o r m 5 r o « r  ^ 4 .r 't r - c > r r ^ > - n '^  ^  ^  ■̂ i-il?-

V

'■ ■̂..
' V \

fiWta-S- ■-'Ferm ^ ’4 -Jtvr - ^vi >("<^ii* = v > ^  v  

«vr^^r ? r » r l  ' V ? w  ?flpcr

otiv cf{\-MTwa' w V  ^5T' fVi-zff ' '^ '

c %  3 s ^  TDrT^^^^--i3S)̂ -rpj>cŷ  ci4l -
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M  iiorx’ ble j|utral .̂diLinis'cre-tive x'ribuiial.Addl.B.nch,

circuit Bench,LucKno^;.

Application no. of 1989

Jagdish ir-ru.sad Yadav ^ipplicant

Versus

Union of India and ^otners Respondents

Index
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1. Minexure-l(Junio'sr High School Certificate)

2. iuinexure-2(photostat copy of Certificate) ( J
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its Charge sheet
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charge sheet

10. Annexare-9(Re^iy to c.harge shee t) 2

' "  XOimml E a s ^ )
Ad-© cate

Lucknow dated; Counsel for the applicant
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IN THE CSNTRAL AlSvUNI STRATI VS TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHABAD 
CIRCUIT BEIvTCH; LUCKNOW

MISC. a pplic ation  n o . of 1989

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING 
AJTIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Caii- Nfl^4i2SZSa.

Jagdish Pai, Yadav Applicant

Versus
\i'

Union of Indian others . . . .  Respondents

r---

V-

The respondents respectfully beg to submits 

as under ;

1. That the counter-affidavit in the above case

could not be filed within the time allotted 

l:y the Hon'ble Tribunal.

2.

3 .

4 .

f-
if

That there was delay in sending the para-wise • • ' 

comments^on the application' filed by Sri Jagdish , 

Prasad Yadav on account of administrative V

exegencies and hence the counter-affidavit which 

drafted by the counsel and later on vetted by 

the department was sworn in late. .

Tliat the counter-affidavit has nofe>-been sworn 

m and the same’ is filed without any further 

delay.

The delay in filing the counter affidavit is 

bonafide, not deleberate and is liable to be 

condoned.

■ WHERSFORS, it is prayed that the delay in filing 
the counter-affidavit may be condoned and the san® 
may be brought on record. ^  k

(DR. DINESH CHiiNDRA) 
COUNSEL FOR THE RSSPONDBKiTS

Lucknow,
Dated;

1
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal at Allahabad^ 

Circuit Bench^ Lucknow,

Registration No, O .A . fp^ of 1989 (L)

Respondents,

/

- J

-,Q£JJiaECMCia3S5^

I ,  R«A, Verma# aged about Years Son of

Supdt. of Post Offices, Barabanki, c

hereby solemnly affirm and state as under

1„ That the deponent is Supdt, of Post Offices,

Barabanki and is v;ell conversant with the facts 

of the case deposed hereinafter®

2 .

3,

i o

/ / '  \ v

4*

5,

6 .

V i  I ^

' V
//

That the deponent has read the application filed 

by Shri Jagdish Prasad and has understood the 

contents thereof.

That the deponent is competent to swear this a ffi­

davit on bjhalf of all the Respondents,

That the contents of paras 1 to 3 need no coments.

That the contents of para 4 .1  to 4*4 need

no comments.

That the contents of para 4 ,5  are admitted®

That in reply to the contents of para 4,6 it  is

stated that the applicant vjas not a departmental 

candidate. His-name was, however^ sponsored 

by the illmploymant 2xchang<^_ Tith other candidate s 

for the post of Extra Departmental Branch Post 

Master/ hereinafter referred to as ii.D.B.F.M ,

contd.......... 2 . . .
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A photostat copy of the list of candidates spon­

sored by the Eraployment Exchange is being filed 

as Annexure -R-le There is no provision for inviting 

applications from departmental c,andidates®

8. . That in reply to the contents of para 4*7 it is

stated that the verification of the certificates 

and other details furnished by the candidates^ 

■including-the applicant^ were verified from dindepen- 

dent sources,

9, That the contents, of para 4«8 are admitted to the 

extent tliat the Branch Post office was shifted to 

the house of the aewly appointed SDBH'i, Rest of 

the contents are denied,

lOe That the contents of para 4«9 need no comments.

11..

1 2 .

13.

That in reply to para 4»lo it is submitted that 

no candidate, out of the those sponsoced by the 

Employment Exchange v;as found suitable for the post 

of EDBPM. Hence the vacancy v;as notified by public 

advertisementfti A copy of the advertisement is 

being filed as Annexure R-.2«

That the contents of para 4»ll and 4,12 are 

admitted*

That the contents of para 4,l3  are admitted to 

the extent that the applicant v/as issued a charge- 

sheet dated 11*12,88 for the foE. the articles of 

charges indicated in the para. All the charges 

were, admitted by the applicant in his statement dated 

24.12*88, a photostat copy of v/hich is being filed 

as Annexure R~3.

That the contents of para 4«14 of the application

.  •  *• 3 •  *
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relates to the charge sheet dated, 11* 12,88 in 

respect of v/hich the applicant had accepted the 

charged in his letter dated 24«l2e88 (Annexure R-3) 

as discussSd in para 13 above *

15, That the contents of para 4«15 are admitted. It  

is, however, clarified that the defence statement 

dated 25.7*89 submitted by the applicant relates to 

the charge sheet dated 7 .6*89 . Annexure - 7 not 

filede

16« . That the contents of para 4*16 are denied,. The

decision in the disciplinary case referred to by . 

the applicant- was conTnunicated to him vide deponent's 

office No. £)PF-l2 8/-'^i^ 9i/c dated 13*3,89 (copy 

enclosed as Annexure R-4) ,

17,. That the contents of para 4*17 are admitted to the

extant that a charge sheet dated 7 .6 ,89  was issued* 

Rest of tlie contents are denied*

18, That in reply to the- contents of para 4,18 it is

submitted that the applicant v/as allowed to work as 

EDBm on 25<,3«88 on. a newly established Branch Post 

Office on the clear stipulation that "this arrangement 

•• is purely temporary and on adlioc basis till the

regular arrangement is made,'' (Annexure R-5) His work 

and conduct were found unsatisfactory and so he- was 

reliev-.ed of ■ ths charge on 5 ,7 .8 8 .

That in reply to the contents of para 4.19 of tte 

application it is stated that the applicant has been 

served with a charge sheet dated 7 ,6 ,89  which is under 

enquiry, Annexure No. 9 not filed .

20. That tlie contents of para 4,2o  are denied* The v/brk

A

"\
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\m^c and conduct of tha applicant v;as found unsatis­

factory for which he was issued a v/arning under Memo 

No, EPF-.123/x/<kL dated 13 .3 ,89 . Earlier

also his performance was not found satisfactory on 

account of which tha petitioner was relieved of his 

charge on 5 ,7 .8 8  and another person was engaged who 

carried on work of EDBR4 till the regular inc'umbent 

took over charge, of the Branch Post Office*

21. That in reply to para 4,21 it. is submitted that'there

is no provision in tine Recruitment rules for giving 

weightage to the parsons already v^orking as Extra 

Departmental Agents,

22» That the contents of para 4®22 are denied. O n . the

charges indicated in the charge sheet dated 11.12,88, 

the applicant was issued a warning® The second charge sb 

sheet dated 7 ,6 .8 9  is under enquiry*

23, That in reply to para 4.23 it is stated that Rule 17

referred to in the para relates to transfer of E .D .

Agent from one post to another," This Rule is not 

relevant to averments made in this para*

24. That in reply to.the contents of para 5 of the

application it is stated that no comments can be 

offered as the applicant has not filed Annexure -3-A.

That the contents of para 6 need no comments,

\

That in view of the submissions made in the above r̂ f

paragraphs, the applicant is not entitled to any 

relief as prayed for in paras? and 9 of the application,

27. That the grounds taken by tte applicant in para 8 of

the application are not "tenable in fact and law.

The application lacks merit .and is liable to be

— P
dismissed with cost.

I
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28® That with reference to tha Interim Relief prayed

for in para ? of the application it is subrnitted 

that the inquiry has already started* Xt is^ how­

ever, submitted that the main grievance of the 

applicant is related to recruitment of SDBPM and 

the matter. o.f interim Relief has no relevancy to it ,

29„ That para 10 needs no comments,

30a That with reference to para 11 of the application

it is submitted that the applicant has- filed only 

three Annexuras, namely 3, 5 & 8«

^■ERIFICJvTION

: I , R .A , Verma, .the deponent above named do hereby

: verify that the contents alleged in paragraphs 1 to 3o

of the affidavit are true to my personal knowledge, that-no

■ part of it . is  falsa and nothing material has been concealed 

V '  so help me God^

Signed and verified this the day of 

1989 within the court compound at Lucknow,

Lucknow ;

V Dated :

. I
I identify  the deponent v/ho has 

signed before me and is personally 

knov7n to me, .

Advocate.

oon



V

SolGmnly affintied bsfor^a me

at by Shri R.A,  Verma, the deponent

who is identified by Shri D.'CHandra, Advocate, 

High Court Allahabad sitting at Lucknov/,

I have satisfiad myself by examining the 

deponent that he understands the contents of this 

affidavit which hav^t been read over and explained 

to him by me, '

Oath Commissioner,

V:

-j /  >  '■ ,  \ V

■ .-4. a " *

I *

V
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% ' j  X  ' \  ' Iv w a ^  vr^ i) '̂ spesrop or Pos\ Of?!cc,
^  , Cast Sub C;v;::^cn 

/»,/■ _/ /  ̂  ̂ V;$'̂ ^RABANK(-l25Qri!

f ,  i  r,,., -t, *iV‘ ' "  ’

■^<L -^fts 

;f- /’ '■') /Wix.,

'- 7Xi> ftTî !~> iy,l .
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B W R E  THE HON’BLE GEMTRAL AUCCMISTATI'Vl TRIBUHAL ALLAHABI

CIRGUIT BENCH, LUGKNOtf.

G.M.Application Mo. %J(P of 19B9,(j^J

In re:

Registration O.A. No, 17^ of 1989 (L)

Jagdish Prasad ladav ............................... Applicant.

V e r s u s  >

Unionibf India and others.......................  Respondents.

Application for condonation of delay in 

fiM ng counter affidavit by Respondent Mo.5«

Tke apposite party no. 5 begs to submit as under

That for want of some information and papers 

relevant for preparing the counter affidavit, the 

same could not be prepared earlier.

That the counter affidavit has now been gDt 

prepared and is being filed along with this application 

and the delay occurred is bonafide and deserves to 

be condoned.

WHEREFORE it is most respectfully prayed that 

this Hon’ble Tribunal may graciously be pleased to 

condone the delay in filing the counter affidavit and 

the same may be accepted.

_____
O . P .  No.^ 5 / l p p l i o a n t ,

(G.S.L.Varma)
Advocate,

Counsel for the 0pp.Party No. 5.
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CIKCUIT B a t C H ,  luOKMOW.

Hoiistration 0 . , .

<Jagdish Prasad ladav

1

Versus

teion of India and others .

Ipplicaat.

Opposite Parries.

\

Wl'fl’SR APFrnATrrrp 

OLQ^g^site Party r

1. satya Ka. ® satya j,a. singh, aged about

1 : ? ’ -  

p! t

Tah 1 1 ? "  Subeha

do he r  7 " " ’ ’

u n d J  as

1. That the deponent . 3  the Opposite Part.no. 5

r  :  .̂ -  is „eXX conver­

sant mth the facts Of the case. Ihed
îeponent has 

the contents of the 

Appli cation which he has fully understood.

€

m

ct

ngI
f
ich

b. B



as mentioned m para 7 ©f the application, is 

liable to be dismissed.

4. Tkat the contents of para 3 of the applica- 

tioa are with regard to limitation and are nto 

controverted.

- 3 -

5. That the contents of para 4 of the applica­

tion are fflisconceived and denied. In reply it is 

stated that the applicant was found unfit for the 

post of Extra-Departmental Branch Post Master since 

a charge sheet regarding severe misconduct was 

pending against him and he hdd no place for opening 

the Branch Post Office and to fulfil the requirements 

of running the Ijsfeik^tra-Departiaental Branch Post 

Office. The applicant tried his best to befool the 

departmental authorities for over 15 monthsto get 

_ himself appointed as Branch Post Master by hook or 

crook with money and power. Also during the period 

from April 1 9 ^  to August im ,  he was officiating 

as Branch Post-Master, he had foul played with dozen 

of money orders eases, tampered the registered letters 

and burnt the letters. Hence the Department took 

serious view of this and he was removed from the post 

and sit)sequently the department decided not to 

appoint him for the said post. Thus fresh applications 

were invited for and affer necessary action the 

answering deponent was appointed on the said post.

5-2. That the contents of para 4-2 of the

application area not controverted for v/ant of knowledge



2 -

2. That the contents of para 1 of the application 

are misconceived and denied. In reply it is stated 

that the applicant is already in service of the 

postal department and a charge sheet has already been 

issued to him on the ground of severe misconduct. 

Therefore he has no right to seek the promotion on 

the post of Extra-Departmental Branch Post Master 

and the application is liable to be rejected.

It is submitted that since the applicant is 

^^'^already in service of the Postal Department and 

the departmental proceedings against him are still 

pending. Therefore, during the pendency of the 

departmental, proceedings, the applicant could not 

be appointed on the said post of Extra-Departmental 

Branch Post Master and the appointment of the answering 

deponent is wholly justifiedu and in accordance with 

law.

3. That the contents of para 2 of the applica­

tion are misconceived and denied. It is stated that 

the applicant has no right to be appointed on the - 

post of Extra-Departmental Branch Post Master during 

the pendency of the charges levelled against him.

As per provisions of the Administrative Tribunals Act 

there should be a separate claim petition for the 

separate issues . But in the present case the 

applicant, on one hand has challenged the charge- 

sheet issued to him and on the other hand is seeking 

appointment on the post of Extra-Departmental Branch 

Post Master in place-of the deponent. Therefore, 

the present applicafesviwith regard to the relief no. B



as mentioned in para 7 of the application, is 

liable to be dismissed.

4. fkat the contents of para 3 of the applica­

tion are with regard to limitation and are nto 

controverted.

- 3 -

5* That the contents of para 4 of the applica­

tion are misconceived and denied. In reply it is 

stated that the applicant was found lanfit for the 

post of Extra-Departmental Branch Post Master since 

a charge sheet regarding severe misconduct was 

pending against hiia and he had no place for opening 

the Branch Post Office and to fulfil the requirenients 

of running the S:&jEklBxtra-DepartMental Branch post 

Office. The applicant tried his best to befool the 

departmental authorities for over 15 monthsto get 

himself appointed as Branch Post Master by hook or 

crook with money and power. Also during the period 

from April 19^7 to August 19^g, he was officiating 

as Branch Post-Master, he had foul played with dozen 

of money orders cases, tampered the registered letters 

and burnt the letters. Hence the Department took 

serious view of this and he was removed from the post 

and siSjsequently the department decided not to 

appoint him for the said post. Thus fresh applications 

were invited for and affer necessary action the 

answering deponent was appointed on the said post.

5-2. That the contents of para 4-2 of the

application area not controverted for want of knowledge



a
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5-3« That the contents of para 4-3 of the appli- 

cation are not controverted. In addition sf it is  

stated that the applicant has done a lot of forgery 

while holding charge of the post and that is why 

the charge sheet has already been issued, to him
^—

and the enqiry is pending. During the ^  pendency 

of enquiry, the applicant could not be preappointed 

on the post of Extra-Departmental Branch Post Master 

on which the deponent has been given appointment 

after due consideration by the authorities concerned.

5-4. That the contents of para 4-4 of the appli­

cation are not controverted. In addition it is 

stated that the decision for opening the new Extra- 

Departmental Branch Post Officer was taken by the 

authorities concerned and for the post of Extra- 

Departmental Branch Post Master the names from the 

Sraployment Exchange were called to fill  the vacancy. 

The applicant being employed in the postal depart­

ment, vjas not entitled to apply for the said post.

In spite of this, the applicant got his name entered 

as an unemployed person in the Employmerfc Exchange 

with mischievous intention without any permission of 

the departmental authorities.

5-5 That the contents of para 4-5 of the

application are misconceived. In addition it is 

stated that the applicant being an employee in the 

Postal Department, had no right to make application 

for appointment on the post of JSxtra-Departmental 

Branch Post Master.



■}

5-6. That the conteiats of para 4-6 of the appli­

cation are misconceived. It is  statedthat 

Superinben-dent of Post ^fficsB has asked for the 

nanes from Bnployment Exchange to f ill  up two vacancies 

of E.D .M .P. and B.P.M. and only three names were for­

warded leaving aside the other names by the Employment 

Exchange because the applicant was active in playing 

foul game. Mr. Baij Hath was appointed E.D.M .P. out. 

of three names. Thus only two names were left for 

appointment as Branch Post Master which is contrary to 

rules of Posts & Telegraphs Department. Hence the 

appointment was kept in abeyance.

5-7. That the contents of para 4-7 of the appli­

cation are misconceived. It is stated that the report 

given by the Pradhan Sri Ram Khelawan is very correct 

true. He is keeping two wives, is a drunker and
r

Ived in many cheating cases. He has taken away 

daughter of his neighbour Sri Mata Prasad and 

sold her for rupees sixteen hundred. Sub^quently 

an F .I .R . vjas lodged against him in the Police Station 

Subeha, Distt. Barabanki and Shukul Bazar, Suit an pur 

in March 19^3.

5-^. |hat the contents of para 4-g of the appli­

cation are mifeSiTceived and denied. In reply it is 

stated that the applicant does not know how to behave.77tja_ 

<:x<^grK4$>tbelong to a respectable family and my name is Satyanam A_ 

Singh son of late Sri Jagdamba Bux Singh.

tried to mi^ehave and abuse 

’ ............



\
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/

my late father mame, kiaowing pretty well tke names 

(^through doeuments submitted by applicant) aeeds your 

attention please. Tke applicant does not belong to 

this village and lauza. Originally they are from 

village Baflapur h/o Sarifabad. It was the answering 

deponent»s father who gave him shelter and land for 

cultivation and today they are trying to hurt the 

feelings of the demised soul by calling ’’JAGDM i*'.

Since I have been legally appointed by the Department, 

the post office work started functioning at my house 

with immediate effect, i .e . 5th July 19^9.

5-9. That the contents of para 4-9 of the appli­

cation are denied for want of knowledge.

5-10. That the contents of paras 4-10, 4-11 and
«

4-12 of the application are misconceived and denied, 

for want of knowledge. In addition it is stated 

that the deponent was appointed on the post of Ixtra- 

Departmental Branch Post Master after due consideration, 

on merit and other requirements for funning the Extra- 

Departmental Branch Post Office.

5-11. That the contents of paras 4-13, 4-14,

4-15, 4“ 1.6«.au4 4 - 1 7  of the application concern the 

Department. Therefore they need no reply from the 

answering deponent.

5-12, That with respect to the contents of para

4-1^ of the application it is stated that the Respondent 

no. 4, S .D .I . (last) is not the appointing authority

\
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Tke applicant has been detained by the S .D .I . (last) 

being the Department B.D.M.P. to look after tke 

post till the new appointment was made and he has 

never been appointed by the appointing authority 

or was asked to officiate. The applicant was proved 

to be fraudulent and mischievous during the four 

months Caretaker and thus he was removed from the 

post. Subsequently the charge sheets were issued to 

him and his candidature for the said post was also 

cancelled.

5 -13 . That the contents of para 4 .19 of the 

application do not concern the answering opposite 

party.

-14. That the contents of para 4 .20 of the 

,pj)lication are false, fabricated and denied. The 

iharges levelled against the applicant are clearly 

evident that the applicant is a mischievous person 

and does not deserve to be retained in service of 

any Department of Government.

5 -15 . That the contents of para 4-2I of the 

application are false, fabricated and denied. In 

reply it is stated that the charges levelled against 

the applicant clearly show the conduct of tke applicant 

On the basis of charge sheet the applicant’s services 

are liable to be dismissed from the Departmemt, what 

to say about his promotion for which the question does 

not arise at all.



. g .

5-16. That the contents of para 4.22 of the 

application are false, fabricated and hence denied. 

The charge issu®i to the applicant clearly indi­

cates the misconduct of the applicant. Therefore, 

he could not be considered for the post of Ixtra- 

Departmental Branch Post Master.

5 -1 7 . That the contents of para 4 .2 3  of the 

application, as alleged in the application, are 

misconceived and hence denied. In repiy it is 

stated that the person against whom the depart­

mental misconduct proceedings have been initiated 

and the charge sheet has been issued, could not 

be considered for further appointment on the post 

of Extra departmental Branch Post Master. That is 

why the applicant was rejected for the post and 

the answering opposite p.arty was found suitable 

■for the post and has been given appointment.

6. That the contents of para 5 of the application 

are denied for want of knowledge.

7. That the contents of para 6 of the application 

are not controverted.

I I ,

S. That the applicant is not entitled for any 

of the reliefs claimed by him in the application and 

the present application is liable to be dismissed.

9. That the contents of para S of the application
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3JT6 Mioconcsiv©d and dsnisd.. in rsply it 

is stated that none of the grounds, as men­

tioned in the application are sustainable 

in trfhe eye o.f law and the present claim 

petition is liable to be dismissed,

10. That the contents of para 9 of the 

application are misconceived and denied. In 

reply it is stated that the applicant

does not deserve any interim relief to be granted 

by this Hon»ble Tribunal.

-  9 -

Dated Luqlcnow: 
Hov.

Deponent.

Verification.

\l£y\h^t the deponent above named,do verify that

the contents of paras 1 to 7 (including those

of sub-paras 5-2 to 5-17) are true to my

own knowledge and those of paras a to 10 are

believed by me to be true. Mo part of it is 

false and nothing material has been C((^c^aled

Deponent.

I identify the degcment who has signed 
before .e .  ^

Adv<^cate.

so help me God;

Dated 
Nov.
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal,' 
Allahabad Bench at Lucknow.

H-  f  ' U l

O.A.No. of 1989.

Jagdish Prasad. ------ Applicant

Versus

Union of India & others. ------Opp-parties.

F.F.29.1-92

Application for permission 
to file Affidavit.

The opposite party most respectfully 

submit as under J-

1. That the facts stated in the accompanying atfi® 

affidavit are material for disposal of the aforesaid^ 

case*

Wherefore, it is most respectfully prayed 

that this Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to allow the' 

opposite party to file the same*

Lucknow, dated, 
2 9 .1»1992

( G.S.L.Verma ) 
Advocate. 

Counsel for opposite party

\

A
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Allahabad Bench at Lucknow.

O.A.No. 1989.

1991

\^^IGH COURt
W ( ^  IaULAHABAD

Jagdish sad.

Versus

Union of India 8. others.

------- Applicant

—Opp-parties.

A F F I D A  V I T.

I, Satya Nam Singh, aged about 35 years, 

son of Jagdamba Bux Singh, resident of Village Pure 

Kerhaon, h/o Jamin Husainabad, District Barabanki, 

do hereby solemnly affirm as under

1. That the deponent is one of the opposite 

party in the aforesaid case, as such he is well 

conversant with the facts of the case*
I

2. That the applicant- Jagdish P^sad is at 

present working as Mail Runner at Garawan Branch 

Post Office, District Barabanki, since last five 

to six years. At new opening of Branch Post Office 

at Jamin Husainabad, he was eqr entrusted to 

official^ffg Branch Post Master till the regular 

appointment on the post of Branch Post Master 

is made.0ue to irregularities he was removed 

from the post and other E.D.M.P. was entrusted
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with the job from whom the deponent had taken 

the charge after his regular appointment on the 

post of Branch Post Master, Jamini Husainabad, 

District Barabanki.

Lucknow, dated, 
• 1-1992 Deponent

Verification.

I, the deponent abovenamed do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 and 2 of this 

affidavit are true to my own knowledge and no 

part of it is false and nothing material has 

been concealed so help me God*

-A

Signed and verified t h i s d a y  of January, 

1992 at Lucknow.

Deponent*

I identify the deponent who 
has signed before me*

tsx <n»iw

....^  - ■ •• /j

V  G .- S .iJ ’. Varv-

IIm j  ■

I'-'.'

1 jerstafflTiiB 
.xdavitwijil 

n ezplatm^
/

Q ) K - ^

A.N. K H A N A M

C-

Liicb: '(■ b̂ wh I i^know '

No....

Advocate-
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In the Hon'ble Central ftdministratiue Tribunal at Allahabad,

Circuit Bench, Lucknow.

nisc . Application Mo. • 3 3 ^  of 1 9 9 0 . ^ ^

APPLICATION FOR DISMISSAL 

Union of India & Others . . 7 7 7 :  “ T T T T : .  Applicant/ Respondents.

In

Case No. C .A . 178 of 1989 ( L )

Dagriish Prasad Yadau

Versus,

Union of India & Others

Applicant

Respondents.

__

To,

The Hon’ ble Uice Chairman & His Companion 

Members of the aifforesaid Tribunal.

The 'application  of the-humble applicant m.ost̂  respeetfully she

1 .

2.

That full  facts haue been giuen in the accompanying 

Counter Reply

That for the facts k  circufTiStances stated' in the. accompanyinc 

Counter Reply i t  is expedient in 't h e  interest c

^ e o l y 'n ^  be tal* >

1

justice that the gsMNk Counter Reply^rfey J

on record & the petition may be dismissed uith costs.

It is ,  therefore, roost respectfully prayed that this 

Hon’ ble Tribunal may be pleased to admit the accompanying 

Counter Reply.and to dismiss the petition with costs. j

Lucknow ;

V -

Dated ( Dr. Dinesh Chandra[__ 

Aduocate 

Addl. Standing Counsel, 

Counsel for the Respond'en

_______• V
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In the Hon’ ble Central Administratiue Tribunal at Allahabad,

Circuj.t Bench, Lucknow.

COUNTER REPLY L  o.

In

D,.A. 178 of 1989 ( L )

Dagdish Prasad Yadav
• • • •  .........  Applicant.

l/ersus.

Union of India & Others
Respondents,

I ,  R. A. Uerma, aged about 52  years con of Late Shri Ram Deo l/erma, 

jupdt. of Post Offices , Barabanki, do hereby fsolemnly affirm and state 

as under

1 .  That the deponant has- read the rejoinder affidavit  filed  by the

*

petitioner and has understood the contents thereof.

2. That the petitioner has raised certain points which requires c lari­

fication in the interest of justice,

f  3. That the contents of para 1 to 3 need no comments,

4. That in reply to para 4 of the rejoinder affidau it  it  is stated

that the applicant's  name was sponsored by the Employment Exchange 

as a fresh candidate alongwith two other candidates. The applicant 

was not a departmental candidate for the post of Extra Departmental 

Post Plaster because there was no provisions for inviting candidates 

from the department for recruitment to the said post, uihile consi­

dering the candidature of the applicant for the post of ED3PF: it 

ujas found that his conduct and performance as acting E.O.B.P,!''], of
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Zamin Husainabad was not satisfactory for which he was issued 

a warning ( Annexure R- 4 ).

The Petitioner also not acted the prouiBions of Rule ^  

of the EDA (Conduct h  Service ) Rule, 1964  in as much as he brought 

p olitical  influence to bear upon the department in respect of his KKiKX 

selection to the said post. A Photostat copies of letters received 

in this regard to the deponant are being filed as Annesure 5R-»1.

■ SR-2 and Sr-3. It is further. stated that the Respondent No. 5

is the resident of Kerhan PuEwa which is a hamlet of Uillage 

Zamin Husainabad, This fact has been certified by the Police auth­

o rities ,  a copy of which is being filed as Annexure SR-4,

5 .  That the contents of para 5 are misconceiued. The t ,D .  Branch

Post KsKtKx office  can be located in any hamlet situated within 

the parameter of the village Kerhan is a Purwa or hamlet of 

Village Zamin Husainabad

5. That in reply to para 7 the submissions made in para 10 of

the Counter Affidavit  are re-iterated.

7, That in reply to para 8 of the Rejoinder Affidagit  it is stated

that according to Rule 3 of P & T .  Plannual, Volume IV, the 

character and antecedent of E .  D. Agent should be verified in kb!k  

advence. As such the character of the petitioner as well as that 

of the Respondent No, 5 were got verified through Police. The 

antecedents of the petitioner was adversely reported by the 

Inspector of the department.

^  contd, , , . . .  3 , . . .
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8. That the contents of paras 9 and 10  need no comments,

Submissions made in para 12 to 16 of  the Counter Affidavit

are re-iterated.

'hat in reply to the Contents of para 11 it is submitted

that the matter .is a part of disciplinary proceedings which

is under enquiry.

10. That the contents of para 12 of the Rejoinder Affidavit

are admitted.

11 .  That in reply to content® of psra 1 3 to 15 , the submissions

made in para 19 to 21 of the Counter Affidavit  are

re-iterated.

f

12. That in reply to para 15 it is submitted that the. Inspector

is the competent disciplinary authority of the petitioner

who was E .D .  rlail Peon.

13 .  That in reply to para 17 to 24, the submissions made in para

23 to 30 of the Counter Affidavit  are re-itersted.
JM

Lucknow

Dated Respondent.

contd. .............  4, . . . .
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ysrification

I ,  the above named deponsnt/ Respondsnt do hsrsby. uerify 

that the contents of paras ^  of this Counter reply are

trua to the best of ray personal knowledge and those of paras ^ 

are believed by me to' be true based on records and as 

per legal advice of my counsel. That nothing material fact has 

been concealed and no part of it is false , so help me God.

Signed and verified this the m t C  day of Hay, 1990 

at Lucknoui.

Lucknou ?

,1 ^  ^  -^
Dated T 'O  Respondent.

V



iX̂ '’

iit, ]|R05?CK|qj,

siTTl̂ frS'l

eilTO!

fcrf1?"4gc1 24,l9o9

'q̂ ' NtrR ^  iT̂rpi]'--!i)i,5X %iTir,

iprr ->i'i)-q -;i'rr>rrf? 'h ?t>Ff m f t  m b  )i <?■? Bfri^ci «|rr m h< .

tV-ft̂ - 2  5.3, i9B6 \ .m  f?  x^ t "c !

• -̂'-m A 31 m ^  iiqrju < ^ m j \  ^  ^xm ■̂■.

5^ 5f|-qrT<n m rA niY 5ii?h p^T£?T? i?] f'im tt f̂ îcj 14 ei'^f\

:^'iir q» qf?i' nT--pmc! S  i ci f̂'frnTx̂ rt cft?

H'n f-i jfnrr i ^iiJi '̂ v-m

'H'i-I CHT5 q-n?5T q-c? QT ^  snqip ,
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jjeiore .tl.'e non'ble oeiitral /idu'dxii at rati'/o i'rxouiiL.l, 

'JiTCuit Bench, Laciinow.

Iie.ioiiicler to

Gomxt^:r Affid^.vit oi iles-jonuents...

p

Inre:

O .A . xso. 178 of I989(iL)

JasdiBb. ir’rasad

Vs.

Union of Indi;::: & otheri.

. ,  .Ai,)_.licant

. .  .iie3^j:>ndento.

(I Jagdisb. irrRsc.d aged aopux 33 yt-iirs,

S/o ori^ial ir’.dav , E /o \TillagG caiu Pof/b .

'^amin 'iiusainalDaa sub Po=rfc ofiice SalDeh;., \

i’eh.si.1 Maidargarh, iJistrict Baraban.,^1, /

do hereby solemnly, affirji and r.taxe ?.ig

\
under; -

I,- I'hat. the deponent io aj_/ylicant in tne 

aboveLO.A. no. 178 of 1989 and M e, tuil̂ - converEa.iu 

to the fact the ;L̂ ost here inafter.

2- That tne deuoncnt h-;,s b'een read over 

tne conte^^tw' of 'ixie Couiitor Affidavit liied oy

■ bhe rcs3?ondents ^md hfxs understood the Gi^ae.
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3. Thao the contents oi‘ iiar;-.' I to 6 of the 

Counter Affidavit do not call for any reply.

4 .. Shat the contents of ^̂ ar-a 7 of t nc Counter 

Affidavit are not admitted to be c orrect»/is submittea 

that the anowerinj?; respondents have triea to mislead 

this "-"on'ble Tribunal by annexing-letter dt. 31/5/88 

of. the District Employment Exchange Barabanki alon^  ̂

.■Kith the list containing three-narnes sponsored bv 

the iimjloj-ment Exchan^-e including the ni:.ae of tiie .

■ d-eponent but an inference can no o be drawn to tiic 

y  effect sfehat he ¥as not alreadj' i.oricin  ̂ on 'the post

of-Extra Bepa.rtmental Post (hereinafter rotarned 

to ana as ouch he was'a de^.artucntal CGndic.ate.

j.’’'or the sai'ie of clarification the deponont LUDmits 

thai the lint had three nanes excluding t^e no.ne cx 

Sri ■ aatyari£̂ u Siniyi i^recpondent lio. 5) . At thut 

tiuie he was fulfulinj^ the required reaiii/sritie# as 

per section 2 of i'ost and Tele^^raph Extra , De_> '.rt- - 

mental Staff Dervi ..e -Rules, relating to method of 

recruitment, for example age, educational qualific­

ation and income ana ownership of the 'property.

It  may be stated that the said lis'c was intonti- 

nalli' rejected b;̂  respondent no. 3 becau::e of the 

n ■ fo,ct that the naiae of tne respondent; no. 3 dia not

'find place in the ss-id list. ' In suc/i circiM.iSts.uCQa 

tue oos'J of Extra Lepartmcntal BrsCnch Post luas'cer

• , 2.
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{ hereinaxter called as F.D.B.P.i'i.) v̂ as notitiea 

vide ill8 order 2 :;/8 / 8o for tne brsjich pos'o ofi'ice of 

Za*iiin Husaina'bad, meaning; thereby that t ae outciders 

we re alV o allOi e d ' to ji e axj li ca on ' i o r t iio s ai d 

I3or,t and in response so fr.a? as the deponent knows, 

the’-e af'.'.lic.-tioi'ic were received in tiiu; office ofX - .  ^

recpondei-t no. 3 in vmicii there v-fas thtj application 

of the depoxient. On 'Gniy basii: verification vr •: 

iiiade iDv -..he S.lJ.I, the details of which are noted 

in ,^.ara 4̂ 1 2 .

■ Th, t it  is pertinex/G to mention that oesidcfj 

verific;::ticn of-t ne three ap^lican'un tne se._;eratu 

voriiication oi r (;fjjondent ho. 5 vr., n aade by tne 

depar'oiiiontfil authoritj^ in order oo ai£*i:e iiic ap_ oint- 

,;;ent v.iiilo i^otitixer hi:, ixa/uS .,aL sent irom tho 

iimploj'iient lixcnr;ui:„e nor he belonij,3 to 2 amin Hasainabad. 

In thifj coiiiiection; thedeponenu crrv-. s inaal-ence oi’ 

tiiir ii-on'ble ■ iribanal to ici-ndl̂ ; nave uic charpctvir 

certificate of Satjancu (.responaent no. 5) v.'iiicii 

certificatcG-.were issb..ed b^ ..ri flaj I'.arain f'iwari 

(■Jloc.-c -Baimukh haiderotJrh ) ana hoalth off leer, 

iiaiderearh.

5. i'iiat. in repl;y to _;;.'..ra 8 of tii.e Goi.mter

- Affic.; Tit it ifi ptated uu: .t it  i:, incorrec u ■ oo Gt-,,:i;€', 

t-iLt the verification of 'a.e CLaiaiaatfec aotse

(J .

fa.®:̂ a.̂  in res_,ect qi - respondonx no. 

coxinection t-̂ :; cjntents Oj. _;i.i'a 4-*7 arc agrin 

ratei^ated .
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b, Tnat tue conoeiiXi, ui .̂ax-a i)% are not - 

adi.'iitted as stated'. It mâ ' be stated that the Branch 

Post Ofixce as alleged has been .shifted to the 

Villatse of respondent no. 5.' But the name of the 

i'ost Of-i-ice i s . still in the name of k/amin Husainabad.

That it may be stated -that for seekin^^’

employment as E'DBM, the ca.nuidate must be the

xoermantot resident of the villase as provided in

Rule (II) of' Sec. II where the Post Office is located .

ii.
'file respondent no. 5^not the permanent resident of 

Zaiiiin Husainabad . He actually belongs to the villatse 

. ■' Poorey KevsJian.
/

7. That the-para 10 o fthe  Counter Affidavit 

needs to reply.

'' '

■ 8 . That in re_.ly to para II of tne Ooutiter

.Affidavit, the contents of para 4-10 of the. application 

reitierated to be correctaccordv^o the statement to 

para under reply. It  may be stated that after the 

îi0t if ication of the sad vacancy vide., Annexure -R-2 

to tne Counter Affidavit. Tne S .l '.I . (fiast) Barauanki 

submitted his report to respondent no. 3 and on ths.t 

basis the respondent-no. 3 got the verification.- of

■ * the deponent done through police..- And the police

gave favourable report to the department , the 

appointment was not luade on the Post oi' E-i> B.P.M. .

^ It  may beis notea. that he w=̂ s causettprejudice by the 

respondent ol?i the ground that :-it that time_  ̂ '

, 4.



■ ' the respondei.it no. 5 was not eligible candiaate

.. for -the said post and in- order to give him a room 

his seperate veriiicr:.tion'was done.bj the Inspector.

9 . That para -12 of the Counter AiTiuavit 

needs no reply.

10., That in reply to para 14 ,15 ,&  16 of the 

Oomiter Affidavit, It is submitted that c. first

■ charge sheet dt. I I .  1 2 .8 8 , which contain three chc\r,<ep. 

was isBued . The details are  ̂ alre.adj mentioiiflJin 

4 - 1 5  of tne deponent application, and the 

deponent aoes not dispute Annexux'e-i:i-;i to tne 

' Counter Afi-idavit.

■II. That in reply to conteVai '̂^jK; para-l7 

of tne Counter Affidavit, the contents of para 4-17 

of the app]-ication a.-re reiterated to be correct.

It  is  pertiinrto mention that 2nd charge sheet 

issued against the deponent is politically motivated

— ag he never tried to approach txie w.L.A of Haidergarh

 ̂ 12. That the contents oi para 18 oi the

Counter Affidavit are not admitted to be correct 

and correct facts are state;., in _^ara A-ld> of tne 

■application , It  is  deniedthat tne deponent was 

not relieved on 5.7.83 but he v«>..s relieved on

, ,5.



'■1 5 . .That tne contents of ^o.ra 5^ sire deiiied 

and tJie contents of para 19 of the application 

are reiterated as correct. Ihe deponent has filed a copy 

of the reply to the charge sheet as % iiexai^-9 M  the 

application,

14. That' the contents of para 20 of the 

counter affidavit are denied and in reply thereto the 

contents of pam 2-20 of the applic ation are reiterated 

to be correct.lt is stated that there has been no 

complaint against the deponent regarding his behaviour 

conduct,and also regarding “̂ h i s  work. He never acted 

against the.interest of the Department,The details regarding

/^ ' the charges made in the first charge sheet are given

in para 4-13 of the application,which may kindly be perused.

15. That the content© of para 21 of the

counter affidavit are denied as Rule 17 relating to 

recraitment as quoted^is perfectly applicable in applicant's 

case, .

r

16. That the contents of para 22 of the

 ̂ application are denied and the contents of para 4-22^

are reiterated to be true. It may be stated that 

alongwith couj^ter affidavit, a report given by , 

the Inspector of Poidb« Offices have been annexed 

as Annexure E.-4 to the counter affidavit. From a perusal 

of Annei-ure-, it will indicate that instead of reporting 

^  to the Punishing Authority,he himself has ordered

' I that Sri Jagdish Prasad was issued strict warning

saying that i f  he again does the same work,he will be

6.

\



/

piinished acco3?ding to rule.

17. That in reply to para 23 of thecounter 

affidavit,it is stated that Rule 17 has rightly been 

referred to in the deponent*a case.It appears that 

in the Swa^my*s publication of 1987,the substance of 

Eule 17 has been quoted in Rule 15 at page 67 .J'or the 

.sake of convenience of this Hon'ble Tribunal,the applicant 

is filing an extract photostat copy of Rule 15 of 

Swamy's Book in reply to Annexure to theS 

application.

rejitytf

18. That^the contents of para 24 of the counter 

affidavit,it is stated that Innexure 3-A has been annexed 

with the application. However,if the same has not been 

suppllisd to the Counsel for the respondents, the deponent 

is again filing true photostat copy of the same as 

Annexure-_3-^ to this rejoinder affidavit.

, , -7-

19. That para 25 of the counter affidavit 

needs no reply.

20. That the assertion made in para 26 of the 

counter affidavit i£̂ iSLdenied and paras 7 and 9 of the 

application relating to relief sought for are reiterated 

to be correct and the balance of conveniece is

favour of the applicant.

21. That in reply to para 27 of the counter 

affidavit,the deponent is advised to state that the
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the grounds s®t out in the para of the application 

are l?enable in law. It  is  strongly denied that there is 

no case of the applicant; the deponent has got prima facie 

case.

22. Ihat the allegations mde in para 28 of 

the counter affidavit are also denied on the ground 

that answering opp.parties are trying to twist the facts.

In support of his case,the deponent submits with respect

that on 9.12.89 on account of malicious and malafide 

attitude Sri H.K.Shukla,jBnquiry Officer feas appointed 

by Sri Katwaiu Ram (O.P.no.6) has started enquiry

which is politically motlvated.lt is reiterated

(

that the deponent never contacted M.Ld As. or Block 

sulMitted
Pramukh.It is  ;^id£gxgtgii that the reliefs sought for 

has got clear connection with his appaointment on the 

post of EDBPM because this charge has been made the 

basis for not appointing him on that post,hence contentions 

to the contrary are wrong,false,and incorrect.

23. That the contents of para 29 of the counter 

affidavit need no reply.

24. That in reply to para 30 of the counter
filed

affidavit,it is stated that the deponent has/complete 

cofy of the application alongwith annexures; vague and 

general charge is being made in order to prejudice the 

Esark tribunal.

Lucknow dated; -w®P

ID0> (Im  \ W;,'

.. .. W > .
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I ,  the above named deponent,do hereby 

saiflaE verify that the contents of iparas 1 ,2

— :— ----------  ------------------.--   are true to

my personal knowledge,tbse of paras — ----

are true to my infoimation based» on documents, 

and those of paras

are‘based on legal advice and belief,and nothing 

material has been suppressed.

■ Mil ^

I identilff^l^Plifonent who has 

signed before me.

Advocate

Solemnly, affirmed before me on
V

at a.m/p.m by
the deponent who is idenUfied by 

Sri

Advocate,High Court,Lucknow Bench,Lucknow.
I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent 
that he understands the contents.of the affidavit 
which has been read out and explained by me.
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MiiTJlOD OF KECKUITMENT

authorities may addr ss thl H^«cc the appoinSig
lixchangc by Rcgi.«:crPoS vvllf t & r " "  E^pbyiS
specimen apphcatioii Ibi-m with all details Sement due, enclosing a

■  ̂ ^TP/13.390/84; dated d,e 24U. April. 1984. ] ,

Of cipioymern for wS*'®ITrcaS“ “ *lû  ̂ ®“*
hat post offices are being closed is a Lsult of th5 
l̂ D Agents m those post offices are not bein ' b u t  the 
employment and are thus thrown out of th^i 1 t’ alternative
attention is invited to D G P & T T J  connection
M.1953,a„d 4M4;6*-lfe;dkd l24 S " m “h f  “ “S

ihei.' cmploymem b̂ ;̂l'u“c'’^ p „ , T o r ^ ^ ^ T i "c 4cll?‘ve^“f

^  «  .0 be
roj.anchor avaibblo cx.„:d.pa,,.„e,.,al pos.s if

[ D.G., p. <t T. u »  (to, 295.4/i3, * « j «. 8,1, Au«„.., 1953.,

that I  S f ; X a S S t L “  W  “ *“  ̂  been decided 
possible to provide the discharged ED Agent in it is not
neighbourhood of his residence, his naL nlav the vicinity/
list and he be oflb-ed the vacancy t S  mivlrŜ  ̂
yicimty/neighbourhood of the plaL̂  S  '‘̂ ŝequently in the
d.sc ,a.,gcd ED Age,.. ,cf,»cs .ra4if|l.U«S •'«
p.cfe.ence for further vacancies may be given to sucj, an 1 ^ ' “““’'’

polic^lJouSr'S .-a. „hi,e .he
employment near their original office ft should !-> alternative
If they would be prepared to accept’ a 0 7 ?̂ son^ t̂ ^̂m
place 01 residence ratLr than waitSg f£ a vl 2 v  f ^ h e i r  
home station. “  ̂vacancy to occur near their

1 D.G.. P. i T . W  M,. 43.24;M-p.,„. d.„d «. ,2,„

J„„ *“<* appaantment of EDAs, from *1.
ing—The ques.ion whetJier a woriting ED Agent sĥ nW i

over other applicants in the mattSr M s S o X H ^  ?'™" P™' 
ED Posts attd, .f so. whetlter tl.e past service of sueh°E^lg*Sr;“ S 5  ■

I n • *,«iVi.KMj st'(( :nti

• J
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Before She Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal 

Allahabad, Circuit-Bench, Luclmov/.

V

r^r
t-

V,

VsiJ

Re.ioinder Affidavit 

to

the Counter Affidavit filed  by , , 0 .P .  No. 5 

Inre:

Registration O .A . Mo. 178 of 1989 (L)

Jagdish I^rasad ladav

Vs,

Union of India and others

. . .Applicant

.. .0 p p .  Parties

I ,  Jagfiish Prasad Yadav aged about

• 33 years, son of Shri Sripal Yadav , 

r/o Village and post *Zsts±n Husainabad, 

Sub-Post Offi-ce, Subeha, Tahsil Haider- 

garh. District BairalDanki, do hereby 

solemnly a f f im  and state as under;-

I- That the deponent is  api9licant in  the 

above noted application ^ d  is  fully conversant 

with the facts of the case.



2.

V-

V.

2, 'JOhat the deponent has read the contents 

of the eoxmter affidavit filed by 0,P.No,-5 and 

has understood the same.

f

3. That para one of the Counter Affidavit 

needs no reply.

4. That the allegations made in para 2 

of the counter affidavit are "being d^twied as false 

and wrong . The deponent being the departmental 

candidate as EMP has got bonafide claim to be 

considered for promotion on tne post of extra 

Departmental Branch Post Master ( hereinafter 

referred as EDBHi) .v So for as the issuance of 

chaisge sheets are concerned, it may be stated that 

these charge sheetiihave been issued against the 

petitioner by the authority concerned mth a 

malafide intention to cause harm to the deponent. 

It is quite incorrect to state that there should 

be separate claim petition as during the pendency 

of fehis application he was issued memo of miscon­

duct- vide Annexure-8 by the Sub-Divisional 

Inspector (O.P. no. 4).

0'
That it would not be out of place^.mention 

that the memo of charge sheet dt, IX/12/88 which 

is Annexure-5 to the application has already 

been finally disposed through which simple ' 

warning was given and as regards the second impu­

tation' of misconduct dt. 7/6/89» it may be stated



tiaat there existed no such charge sheet v̂ hen the 

names were called for the zejb recruitment to the 

post of EDBPM and this second charge sheet only 

related to extending pressures from outside agencies 

for his appointment.

' 3. ■

(j

5. That the allegations contained in 

Annexure-3 to the counter affidavit are not admitted 

to be correct.

Ihat the deponent is advised to state that

tne answering opp.' party is put to strict proof

that underwhich law the claim of a departmental

candidate for appointment can not be taken into

consideration during pendency of the disciplinary

proceedings on the basis of wrong and false charge-

sheet . It may be stated that the applicant being

an aggrieved person can seek redress^ before the

Central Administrative Tribunal. The petition of

rightly
the applicant has/xxdsisii been moved by his counsel

to get relief and there is prima facie case of 

the deponent against the answering opp. party.

6. That para 4 of the counter affidavit 

M needs no reply.

7. That in reply to para 5 of the counter 

affidavit^it is suomitted that the anwering opp. 

party has acted mischiefiously and in order to 

shov/ himself as a legal appointee on the post of 

EDBPM. As a matter of fact tiie opp. party no. 4



4.

is twisting the fact in order to legalise his appoi­

ntment . The irrelevant as v;ell as baseless alleg­

ations have been made in the para under reply which 

have no connection with the deponent* s wayarking .

The deponent was never removed from the post of 

SIMP. That tw  the post of EDBPM at 2amin Husaina- 

bad, the O.P. no. 5 was not in the field of eligi­

bility because he is pemanent resident of village 

Purey Kerahan and not Zamin Husainabad as well as 

his name was also not sponsored by the employment 

exchange District Barabanki.

(I .

Ir o iW /^ r r r ^

8. That para 5- 2 of the counter affidavit 

needs no reply.

9 , That the allegations'made in para 5-3 

of the counter affidavit are denied aggix and the 

contents of para 4-3 of the application are reit- \ 

erated . The O . P .  no. -5 bas given a false affid­

avit on the ground that he has made s. defamatory 

charge against the deponent to the effect that 

the applicant has done a lot of forgery .

He may be eisked for to prove that as on what 

occassions-and where he. committed forgery and the'

O.P. NO. 5 was directly connected with them.

It is submitted that on the post which the O.P. no .5 

is  holding^ the deponent was to be appoiiiited



%

5.

being alreadl^^ officiating on the said post and he 

is the person who is permanent resident of 2amin 

Husainabad. Ihe statement that the deponent got 

his name entered in Employment Exchange mischievo­

usly is quite wrong and false,»‘T!iat the contents 

of para 5-5 of the counter affidavit are denied and 

in reply there to the contents of para 4-5 oft he 

applicaSdbons^reiterated to be correct.

V_

V.

10. That the contents of para 5-6 of 

counter affidavit are denied being wrong and false 

and the contents of 4-6 of application are reiterated 

to be correct. It may be stated thatthere was ^

two type of vacancy i .e .  for the post of E.D.M.P 

a list of sf candidate was sdnt by Employment 

Exchange while the ^ployment Ifxchange^^ sponsored 

only three candidates for the post of 

but the name of O.P, no. 5 did not find place in

any list and the'name of deponent stands

in both 9̂  the lists ajad the maafe to '*'■

' r./ ■ ‘ ' ' ' " ’ " .

the contrary are denied.

I I .  That in reply to para 5-7 it is 

submitted that the answering O.P. no. 5 has used

language by blaming the deponent 

to be a drunker and is  involved is  many cheating 

cases. The language used in the para under reply
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may kindly be taken into consideration that he 

has attacked on deponent's immora^ility for which 

the deponent may permitted to move a separate 

ap;glication for purgery i'jB̂ this Hon'ble Tribunal 

so that immediate action may be taken against him. 

I’he deponents submits with respect that ne Deing 

a government servant can never imagin or think 

to take away tne daugnter of his neignoour and 

to ^ell K©r for alleged Rs. Sixteen himdread.

12. That the allegations made in para 

5 -8 are denied being wrong, false and 

atr frivolous and are too general. The deponent 

craves of this Hon’ ble Tribunal

to kindly pay its kind attention to the sentence 

which is g; reproduced as -under;-

6.

" The appli-cant tiled to misbehave and 

abuse my late father name knowing pretty well the 

names through documents submitted by applicants, 

needs your attention please. *'

13. That in reply to para 5-9 of the 

counter affidavit, the contents of para 4-9 of 

the application are reiterated to be correct.
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needs no reply.

7.

14. Ihat para 5-10 of the counter affidavit 

asid denied and the contents of para 4^1 o to para 

4-12 are reiterated to be correct. It is quite 

incorrect to say that appointment of the O.P. no. 5 

has been made after due consideration and on merit . 

The correct position is explained in the proceeding

paragraphs.

15. That para 5-II of the counter affidavit 

needs no reply.

16. Th.at para 5-12 of the counter affidavit 

are not admitted to be correct. It may be stated 

that the deponent has officiated as E.D.B.P.M. 

and as he belongs to the village Zamin Husainabad, 

it is significant to note that the O.P. no. 5

who has actually concealed the true and real facts 

is making charge of fraudulent action against the 

deponent. In fact it is ± the Department v/hich 

can make such statement against an employee* and 

not the outsider who has illegally en^jroached 

upon the legal claim for the post of E.D.B.P.M.

17. That para 5 - 15 of tiie counter affidavit



8.

18, That in reply to para 5-14 oft he counter 

affidavit, the contents of para 4-20 of the 

application are reiterated to be correct. The O.P, 

no. 5 has made stat^ent against tiie deponent 

without the authority of la ’̂f. It is the department 

which permits its employee to be retained in 

service,

19. That the allegations made in para 5-15 

and para 5-16 of the counter affidavit are denied 

and in reply there to the statement made in paras 

4-27 and 4-22 reiterated to be correct.

The O.P. no, 5 has sw«9h false affidavit denying the 

fact that the deponent has not served for 13 years 

as E.D.M.P and as such he is put to strict proof .

He is also required to give proof as to how the ; 

disciplinary >proceedings on the basis of the first 

charge sheet are still continuing.

20. !l̂ hat the allegations made in para 5-17 

of the 'Counter affidavit are denied in view of 

the assertions made in the preceeding paragraphs. 

The O.P, no. 5 has not been appointed in accordance 

with law and the deponent,claim has been ignored



9 .

for extraneous and irrelevant considerations.

He did not come in the field of eligibility.

21. That para 6 of the counter affidavit 

is  not admitted to be correct.

22. That para 7 of the counter affidavit 

needs no reply.

23. That in reply to para 8 and 9 the 

deponent is advised to state that the deponent's 

case has good grounds and merits and as such he. 

has got sanguVj^i hope in his petition. The appoint 

of ^.P . no. 5 iias been made against the Rules and 

^  his appointment is liable to be sit aside.

24. That para 10 of the counter affidavit 

are denied and para 9 of the application is rei­

terated to be correct.

i f i ^  ' 
Lucknow:. -l̂ ate d jj

Jari., , 1989
i i  D e p ceponen

V E R I EIC A- T I 0 N

I ,  the above named deponent do hereby verify 

that the contents of parasl^.V^V^’lV^"^*^^* *

......................................are true to my perssonal
tuUxii

. .  Contd. on Page 10.

knowledge and those of p a r a s . . . .
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10.

tt©- are believed by me to be trae on the basis of 

the legal advice. Mo part of it is false and nothing 

material has been concealei,.)^,. So help me G-od.

Lucknow; ■̂ ated 

Jan., , 1989

Deponent ,
• I identify the deponent who 

sigHsd 
has signed before me.

Advocate.

Solemnly affirmed before me on

at a. ,m/p.m by

the deponent who is identifi. ed by

Sri

Advocate,High Coui^;,Lucknow Bench,Lucknow.

I  have satisfied myself by examining'the deponent 

that he understands the contents of theaffidavit 
which has been read out and exaplained by me.
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Before the Hon’ ble Central Administrative Tribunal,

!•
'-7̂ , Circuit Bench,Lucknow.

Appli cation for summoning of Original record. 

C.Mi sc. Application Kb. 1990^\^

Inre:
/

Original Application no.178 of I989(L)
I

Jagdish Prasad - - - -......  ...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others - ...... i . .respondents
t

i

The applicant above named begs to state as under;-

t

 ̂ I- '-̂‘hat the applicant's petition isdirected 

against the impugned Memo no.EPP-I28 ED/Zamin 

Husainabad dt.26.6.89 issued by respondent no.3 

whereby the respondent no.4 ^as been appointed as 

EDBPM vide Annexure-3 to the application.

2- As regards charge sheet (Annexure-5) it may 

be stated that decision by Inspectosrof Post BMices 

vide Annexure R-5 to the counter affidavit has 

PWV'-'y already been taken considering long length of 'service

/¥ ,̂o applicant. i

/



-
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<! 2.

(

inat as regards to the charge sheet dt.25.9.89 

issued by the 3ub Divisional Inspector wnich contains 

three charges,the applicant was served put off order 

d t .6 .9 .8 9 .True photostat copies of charge sheet 

d t .25.9.89 and put off order dt .6.9.89 are filed herewith 

as •^nnexu;re_A-I and -^2 to 1iiis application.

That the applicant brings notice to thisHon'ble

-i-ribunal that he has been taken back in service under

the order of SDI (East)Barabanki and he is functioning^'

his duty as E ISM  EDMP Grewan Post Office since 3rd February, ' 

1990.
/■

3. That the appMcaiit is annexing a photostat copy of 

certificate of -Acting Pradhan of Baniin Husainabad showing 

that Satyanam Singh is permanent resident of pure Krehan

as Annexure A-3 to this application and copy of B .D .O 's 

Certificate as .iitnnexure A-4.

4. That the other true and real facts would come 

to the notice of the- Tribunal for correct adjudication

of the case if  this Hon«ble Tribunal directs to Supfrintendent 

of Post Offices Bafeabanki to produce Original record relating 

to applicant,as in the Original record there are certain 

documents of verifications done by S.D.I.(East)namely 

Sri G.L.Veima.The said verification has been done thrice 

which is against procedure and is  the result of malafide.

Wherefore it is respectfatly prayed that

this Hon'ble Tribunal may graciously be pleased to

summain the Original record from the office of Superintendent 
of Post Offices,Barabanki so that just and correct 
judgment may be delivered by tiiis Hon'ble tribunal 
for which the applicant has got sanguine hope of success.
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V'erification

I,Jagdish Prasad Yadav,applicant,do 

hereby verify that contents of paras I to 4 

are true to my personal knowledge and I 

have not suppressed any material fact.

(Qamral Hasan)
Advocate

2- 0 - 3 ^  1990 Counsel for the applicant
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Before the Hon*ble Cen-fc-»al Administrative Irib\mal

Additional Bencfi Allahabad Circuit Bench 

lAicknovir.. . ' ‘

In Hes

Amendment ar>r>licationi

Misisc#Appli6atian No#

In res . . ■
I

Application 0*A,' No.l9s/l989 (3j)>

Jag dish Prasad Tadav aged about 39, years sen 

of Sri iSripal Yadav redident of village and 

post^,min Husainaba-d^Sub-post Gffioof Subei^# 

Tahsil Haidargarh, Mstt. Barabanki.

•J
VJ

4r

5*̂

, ,  ,Appli cant

Versus

Union of India through Chief Post Master 

General UP Circle, Lucknow

2he Director Postal Services, Lucknow 

Region, Lucknow,

The Superintendent of Post Offices, 

BarabankiV

Sub-Mvisional Insj>e ctor( I^st) , Sub­

division, .BambankiV

r -*

Satya Nam,.. Brs,nch Post Master, presently 

posted in B^nchPost Office, Zamin

Husainabad, Sub-tost Office Subeha Tahsil

Haidargarh, Barabanki*  ̂ 4--=. '
. .  .Bespondents#

V
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Tile appiicanl: above nsuned mos't 

humbly submits as uadert-

J'or "the factsj cir^ums'tances and 

reascoas stated in the accQmpanying Affxfevit, 

it is respgctfiaiy prayed that this Hooaourable 

Central Cbribunal may graciously be pleased to 

allow the amendment applicaticn and to pass 

orders for impleadmeai’ of Shri Katwaroo 

as respondent No. 6 in the present application 

and the same may be taken on record in the 

intere^lS of justice*!

V
\

Iiucknovj Ite.ted: 

October, zLj 1989;.i

( Jagdish Prasad Tadav) 

Applicant,

( , Qamrul Hasan )

^ "Advocate
<-̂ ounsel for the appXicant*



BEPOHE fHB Hd'I'Bl/E C1NTRA,I/ ABlINISlDmO)IVE’ I'RIBUNAL 

A iilXL , BEN OH A L2AHA. B4’ J), Cl RCUIT ’ BIN GH lUCKNO W ♦ ''

APPimYTT

Am ea dm ent At> pi i na. 14 nn 
Misc, -Application No*

la re:

Application. 0*A Mo* 198/  1989 (l) s

Jagdish Prasad Tadav aged about 3a'years, e/o Sri 

Sri Pal Yadav r/o Village & Post Jamin Husain^bad 

Sub-post Office, Subeha, Sahsil Haidargarh, Distt.

• •• Appli cant.

Versus

Barabanki;

1-

4*r

5-

Union of India through the Chief Post 

Master General, U*P* Circle, lucknov;..

The Director, Postal 'Service, Lucknow 

Region, Luolmoŵ

The Superintendent of P ost Offices, 

Barabaaaki*!

Sub-BLvie ional Inspector( East) , Sub- 

SI vis ion, Barabariki*'

Vv.
Satya /^m. Branch Post Master, presently 

posted in Branch Pest Office, Jamin Husai- 

■mbad. Sub-post Office Subeha Sahsil Haidar­

garh, Barabanki* Respondents,

1
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» »

I Ja^dieh Prasad# aged about 32 years 

son of Sri Sripal Yadav, resident of village 

and Post Zamin Husainatad, sub-post offi®e 

Subeiaa, lahsil Haidergarh, !K.strict Barabanki, 

the deponent do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state 4# under8- ,

» « 2 —

1.̂
V

3Jhat the deponent is applicant in the

above noted case and is fully conver^uat with 

the facts deposed belov?*

2» !]̂ hat the applicant aggrieved by the 

impugne d mem o N o• EPP/128/EBA:/iamin Husalinaba d 

dated 26#6*8 9 issued respondent No*2 appoin-

ting Sri Satya jgejaSSi' Singh (Respondent No*4)
^  mental

as extra depSt-rt?f̂  Branch Poet Master vide Annex-
• - . . 

ure 3 to the application* 2he applicant also

challenged the validity of Annex# 5 8 of the
Vâ  “

application the charges against the

applicant.

3 , That on 22*8*89, this Hon»ble OJribunal
r*

after hearing the counsel for the applicant 

admitted the present application with the 

directions to S©0p on dents to file counter 

affidavit within 6 weeks and rejoinder if  any, 

within two weeks and further ordered for heaving 

of the case on 14*11*8 9*

4 , Ihat after passing aforementioned order 

of the Hcn'ble Uribxmal/the Sub-IM-vieional 

Inspector (Sri Katwaru Sam) visited deponents

Office cn 6/7*9*69*;



and issued put off mesmo against the applicant 

and relieved him from the post of Extra I>^art*» 

ra<sntal Mail Peon( E#D.M»P)*

5«; That aggrieved by theasJtion of the 

aforesaid Su«IM.vieicnal Inspector* the appli­

cant filed supplementary affidavit <te.ted 

14*9*89 alongwith the application through hiP 

cotmsel Sri Qamrul Hssan, Advocate, a coĵ r of 

\..,which ha© already been sent ’fee? the counsel far 

the respondent,

6# That in  such circumstances the applicant

felt necessary to make amendment in his appli- 

catioai for just and  correct adjudicatiCEi, in 

his aasej there is certain important and rele­

vant material which is necessaiy to be coa record*

7*‘ That it would be in the interest of justice

that the Hon'ble tribunal may kind3^ peitait the 

applicatit-^; to make the following amendment in 

the application#

8«1 That after para 4.25 of the application the

following paras may be peiroitted to be sutstituted 

in his appli oat ions-

Para 4«24» That the respondent Ko* 2 vjhile 

appointing the respcndent No* 5 E« D«B»P*M_il 

ccmpletely ignored the priority as well as the 

field of eligibility.^

-5-
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That it may be noted that m 

6*9*89* the applicant went to his office for 

disci^rging his duty as (E .D .M .E ,), He ms 

forced to sign on iblaiik paper by Shri Katmroo 

Bam who is respondent No# 4 but bwt he refused 

to put his signature*

Shat due to the aforementioned

action of the applicsant the respondent No* ^  

became annoyed with t he a pplicant. He again 

visited eaa 7«9*89 the Post O f f i ^ .  He was served 

with a put off memo dated 6*9#89 and also passed 

relieving order dated 7*9*89* True photostat 

copy of the put off memo dated 6*9w89 and relieving 

order rdated 7#9fS9 are annexed herewith as Annex- 

ure 7 (a) and 7 (b)*

Para 4*27t That it is pertinent to mention 

that the respondent No* 4 on account of filing 

of the application in the Honourable Tribunal 

started’’̂  ĥ -ving personSil grudge against him and 

on 7 , 9*89 made the following remarks' ^.gainst him 

in the official application* '
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Para 4>28i That the respondent No, 4 did not 

satisfy by the aforesaid order in passing ®ainst 

the applicant and^ therefore^ in order to harjf^ss the 

applicant and to harm him from all corner# he 

issued a memo of charge sheet under Ifeile (s)

r--

B.D.A. Circular <^ted 25*9!*89» copy of which is 

(Extra Sspartmental Act) ^

annexed herewith as annexure 11(c) to the appli-
.•y-. r-

cation*!

Para 4»29i $hat on the receipt of the memo,

the applicant submitted his reply by denying the

s
charges made against him on .

to respondent N,o,*; 4 throiJigh Sub-post Master,

Subeha which is annexed as Annexure . 11 ( d} •

r-'-

9*j after relief(c) mentioned para
t, r-

7 of the application, the applicant submits thed^iW. 

following relief (d ), may be added**

Relip-f ( d) »« (Do quash the put off a&ao dated 

6y9*S9 containing Annexure and 7 (b) and also

quash impxigned memo of charge sheet dated

lS5W-e,ô '̂
25*9*89/by 3ub-Mvisional Inspector(Efeist) Sub-

V- J

Bivision Barabanki to applicant^

,6
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10,. I‘hat after ground (g), the foil-

oviing grounds as noted in para 8 of 

the application m y be permitted to 

*be sub'sti’tuted;-

.A
G-roun  ̂I$o«(h) : Because the ©espon-

r '

dent No, 4 has acted arbitrarily, maliciously 

and against the p o f  law in issuing 

put off memo ^ated 6,9*89 and thereafter 

passing the relieving order da-ted 7•9.89 

against the applicant, overlooking the 

fact that the petition of the applicant 
*

has been admitted by the Hon*ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal and the respondents 

were directed to file counter affidavit 

within 6 weeks b^t the same has not been 

done till c3ate*
/

Gfround No«(i) ; Because the respondent No#4 

acted without jurisdiction as the charges

. V/.

framed for the period 5. 9.(^88, 17.9.88 and

*

19.9 .88 when he was not posted as S,D,I*(Bast) 

Barabanki, but he was posted at Lucknow, The 

charges framed against the applicant are wrong 

and false and they have been mischieviously 

added in order to cause harm tothe applicant.

I
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(yyotmd No»( n) i Because it may be stated

%

that there is no evidence against the appli­

cant that diie to his acts and conmiSBionSj

the work of the G-overment has suffered*

&rotin d No«(k) : Because the applicant

jiever @£9t),iled of leave knowingly and without 

prior infomiation to the Sub-Post Master, 

Subeha«

11*' !Ehat the applicant may be permitted 

to implead Shri ^atwaroo Earn Sub-IEvisicaml 

Inspector as respcaident No* 6 by name in 

this application as there are personal malaf 

fide allgations against him* His full name* ' 

and address is as underi-

“Shri Katwaroo R^m,

Sub*»Iiivisional Inspector( Bast)
4. r.

Sub-JEvision,'

BarabankiV**

Luck©\ovr Iktedf 

Oct, jqtk^989^

Beponent,

VERIPICAglONj

I above named depcaaent Jagdish Prasad 

son of Sx-i Sripal Yadav(Applicant) do hereby verify

that the contents of paras 
1/|

^  personal knowled^and those of 

p a r a ^  ..............

0
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are true to.iuy belief and legal advice 

received from his counsel and nothing 

material has been suppressed by the

^applicant*

Lucknow IfeteJis ‘ ' *

OctobexH^tl

I identify*^ the deponent who has

signed before me*i

Advocate•

at 10 m/m- by

Solemnly affiitned before me on. • •

Y ‘^

3hri H  2  F  H  Cl-/
.  H a ^ b C o u i l - .  '

Advocate j\\y^

U jd ^ m o v v P

I have satisfied myaelf by examining the

deponent that he understands the contents 

of this affidavit which have been read over

and explained to him by me.

High Coart. Allahai 

Lackaow ,Branc-

9a(o...



Before the Central Adrainistrrtive Tribunal
Lucknow.

O .A ,. No. 178 (lli)/89 

Ja^dish Pradad Yadav ...Applicant
Vs o

Union of India & Others ...Respondents

ANNEXURE NO. V- /}

X —

^  '^snrzihrT^^it;
1 '*T:=rr-.~ iV- "

.y-

>(\-

•^iiTTnTVr'Tentj'iiA  ■SV?'

s c?c  ̂ ~̂ y.
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Before the Central Adrainistrrtive Tribunal
Lucknow.

O.A, .  No. 178 ( l l i ) /8 9

J^^dish Pradad Yadav ...Applicant
Vso

Union of India & Others ...Respondents

ANNEXURE NO. 7- h

< r

Ht

g^o-61 V f e m
INDIAN P O S T S  A N D  I E L £ G ? a F H S  S E P ARTMBNT

fffinr 267, «Rr-aR gfenfT, I, fs€t? bott)
(Se« R u le  267,  P o s u  and T e le g ra p h J R o a n c U l H a n d b o p k , V o lu m e  I , Second E d itlo fl)

Charge Report and Receipt for cash and ̂ stamps; on transfer 6f ChSi 

smrf̂iRr fw  sngr I qji
Certified that the charge of tbe office of j

m ......... ............. (5Tm) ^
iwas macle ov«f by (name)

to (name)
V\ 5«rPT

at (place)

........

fore
'on the (date).......................................... —noonJn accordance with

No;
ciKt̂r
Dated

% anrgp;.̂  fw  i

m
v 'iA  ‘ V 1  • Relieved O fficer.^. ^  _ , ■ > . Rclicviiig DfH cii-' •,

•w\ t/'- \ . t

\
P v  .^'

A ■' ■‘S-'OUmh'

i ’ /vra < 4 7«
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Before the Central Adminlstr=tive Tribunal ^  //(oj
Lucknow. ^

O.A.- No. 178 (lli)/89
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